R‘» REPUBLIC / 28470 Citrin Drive Romulus, Mi 48174

%ﬁ SERVICES 0 734.946. 1000 republicservices.com

February 15, 2023

Mr. Allan Batka

United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region 5 (WU-16J)

77 West Jackson Blvd.

Chicago, IL 60604

Re: RIES Monthly Report
Dear Mr. Batka:

Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC (RIES) hereby submits the Hundred and Seventh
Monthly Report (“MR”) in conformance with the requirements of its two EPA UIC permits (#s MI-
163-1W-C010 & MI-163-1W-C011). RIES is providing all the attached information in the same
sequence as required by both subject permits, i.e. Part Il. D.1 (a-i), Part lll, Attachment A, and
Part Ill, Attachment E.G.2 & E.I.

RIES accepted FO39 waste in December of 2022 so as stated on page A-3 of RIES’s two EPA
UIC permits an analysis is required and is included in this report. Samples were received by the
third-party laboratory on January 3, 2023. Analyses were not received by RIES until February
13%, 2023. This report is submitted as timely as possible upon receipt of the FO39 analyses by
RIES.

| certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel
properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my supervision and
interaction with the persons who manage and operate the system, and those persons
responsible for the collection of the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for
knowing violations.

We trust that you find this report satisfactory, however, if you have any questions or comments,
please feel free to contact us.

cc: Rick Sauve (Republic Services)



AVERAGE INJECTION RATE



MI-163-1W-C010

Page A-2 of 3
Calculation of Average Injection Rate
CURRENT REPORTING YEAR ~ 2022
CURRENT REPORTING MONTH December _
Date (month, year) of the first injection into either well at the Citrin Road Facility
November 2013
CURRENT MONTH (all volumes in gallons)
Inject
Injected Waste mjected Total injected
Non-Waste
MI-163-1W-C010 , Well #1-12
Current Month 434,008 0 434,008
Since facility first injected 50,759,040
MI-163-1W-C011, Well #2-12
Current Month 515,856 515,856
Since facility first injected | 30,877,403
Lifeti
Rty 81,636,443

Combined

Conversion factors
365.25 days per year + 12 months per year = 30.4375 days per month
30.4375 days per month x 1440 minutes per day = 43,830 minutes per month

Calculations
Whole number of months of injection

108

108

lifetime number of months of injection x 43,830 minutes/month
- 4,733,640 minutes of injection

81,636,443 4,733,640

minutes of injection

¥

Lifetime combined injected volume

17.25

gpm average injection rate
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Circle Chart index

Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC 28470 Citrin Drive Romulus, MI 48174

Chart Recorder #1

Channel #1
) Blue Pen - Well 1 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)

Channel #2 .

Red Pen — Well 1 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3 _ __

Green Pen ~ Well 1 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4 '

Black Pen — Well 1 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #2

Channel #1

Blue Pen — Well 2 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 2 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen —Well 2 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #3

Channel #1

Blue Pen ~ Injection pH Well 1 & 2 (chart value +3.3)
Channel! #2

Red Pen — Well 1 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #4

Black Pen ~ Temperature (chart value x 0)
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WELL 2 DATA



2066 0'28. 00 00 vi €l 16901 Z'ieol L'0¢g 9'0¢e (A% 09} 220e/Lelg)
6°LGL 09vi Ly 00 8L 89 6'€lel £'898 g'Le 90¢ £vy6 2'6EL 220z/0ee)L
0'62L 081 334 00 1’8 89 L'8yLl 0098 e £1e £'8v6 L'vEL 2202/62/2)
ZlEL L'€6L L0¥ 00 '8 69 L'6vil £'968 gle 2'Le (A4 €82l 2c0e/8e/eL
9'Lz8 0'661 434 00 €8 89 G691l 2’606 Z'Le 0'le CWAZS 698 2202/L2/z)L
9'€08 ¥'¥6.L 00 00 A gL 6'506 1'€06 L'1e 0'Le 801 2'eol 220¢/9z/c)L
v'S6. £6.. 00 00 vl o 9°€06 v'.68 0'Le 0'Le v'8lL 1’801 2c0z/se/g)
008 2209 00 00 L'L Vi G'6E6 9.8 b'le 0'Le 9288 AN ceoeivelelL
8’951 6'C8l oy 00 L'8 86 A1 6’198 gle L'ie [AAS] £v0l 2a0e/ee/e)
g'ecL 00.1 0'zy 00 6L £y y6GL'L 0698 £'1€ (A5 9166 L'0g4 2eozreeie)
829L £'e6l (444 00 08 % 0/8L°L 9668 £le A5 6'v¥6 L'GEL ceoe/ierel
47 yeve Vv 00 20l 9 L'612'L v'288 £1e [AN5> v'6v6 9'gel 2e0z/oz/e)
6°'68.L 87102 g'ie 00 '8 0¢ g'G8L'L 2026 [AA> 2'Le L6 g'gel 220c/6LiTL
8181 6°0SL 00 00 [ L9 1026 6°¥06 g'ie fA 2 A% 8'8¢l 2c0ci8LizL
[AZ¥A 9'6v¢C L'98 00 £6 0 €661} 8'€G8 v'ie eg'le 2'2¢E6 L'eel cc0e/LLeL
8182 WA 74 (44 00 ¥'8 29 €gee'l 1606 vie £le L6 662} ceoz/9Liey
£08L 6682 (A 44 00 €8 8'9 €ove'L €906 ¥le £1e L'6E6 €l2l 2eoe/siiel
veiL 9.2 gty 00 v'8 g9 G082’ G'€06 £1e £le £'Gv6 8'eel 2eoziviiel
€Ll G'99¢ 6'vy 00 L'8 VL 8122’ 1'668 gie g€le v'Lv6 2'sel 2e0e/eLie)
6°1€8 (e) 4 9’9y 00 9'8 6'9 veie'l 6816 g'le g'le L'L¥8 2.8 (4 A AT AN
628 6°66L 00 00 1L VL G'6L6 2’106 £'1€ £le €101 0°06 2202/L1/21
1'8€8 R A4S 6'vS 00 ¥'8 6'9 L'681°L 9'L.8 gie c'le 0'Lv6 G's8 2202/0L/2)
9928 1218 00 00 8/ L'L €126 1’916 €1€ gle 0'v0L G'v6 [AAVALTIAN
9CL8 82v9 00 00 08 8L ¥'9¢6 1188 vie £1le G'e6e L'€0l 220e/8/2)
Vil 8'022 %4 00 26 ] [A (AR 2906 vie vle £'G¥6 G'oglL c¢coe/Lizy
0'18L G2L2 L'Ey 00 [} LS G'2eT’L 1'668 v'le vle 9'G¥6 8'€Zl ¢20¢/9/2)
6°G28 086l 6'cy 00 L8 09 ¥ZLz'l ¥'9¢6 ¥ie (A% 1°'0¥6 9¢LL zeoe/s/zL
¥'908 916/ 00 00 8L 9L 6'9¢6 6'2¢6 ele e ¥yl Logt zeoe/viel
2T6L ¥'269 00 00 6L 8L 2'€e6 ¥'988 vle £le v'¥61 80V} 2zoz/eizL
L'S6. z6le A %4 00 (] (184 £'e6el 1988 ¥'ie gle G'9v6 evel zeoereel
9'9.. G1€Z L'ey 00 €8 9'g £y92L ¥'206 vie £le '0¥6 Leel ceoe/iel
Xep i Xep un Xepn un XEN WN Xel uip XeW uin
(Bisd) aunssaid jenualayiq (wdB) ajey mo|4 Hd uonoalu) (Bisd) ainssald snjnuuy (youi) pAsT yue ] sninuuy (B1sd) asnssaid uonosfuj

2207 49qwia23q ‘Z l1am uoidafuj

SIDIAHES

al'land3d

§R
Sy




Circle Chart Index
Environmental Geo-Technologles, LLC 28470 Citrin Drive Rormulus, M! 48174

Chart Recorder #1

Channel #1

Blue Pen - Well 1 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen —~ Well 1 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 1 Flow Rate {chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Well 1 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #2

Channel #1

Blue Pen — Well 2 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 2 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3 ,

Green Pen — Well 2 Flow Rate {chart value x 4)
Channel #4 ‘

Black Pen — Well 2 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #3

Channel #1

Biue Pen ~ Injection pH Well 1 & 2 (chart value +3.3)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 1 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #3 _
Green Pen — Well 2 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #4

Black Pen - Temperature (chart value x 0)
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Circle Chart index

Environmental Geo-Technologies, LL.C 28470 Citrin Drive Romulus, Ml 48174

Chart Recorder #1

Channel #1
_ Blue Pen - Well 1 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)

Channel #2 .

Red Pen —Well 1 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3 _ ;

Green Pen - Well 1 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4 ‘

Black Pen — Well 1 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #2

Channel #1

Blue Pen — Well 2 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen - Well 2 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Well 2 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #3

Channel #1

Blue Pen ~ Injection pH Well 1 & 2 {chart value +3.3)
Channel #2

Red Pen ~ Well 1 Monthly Volume {(chart value x 100,000)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #4

Black Pen ~ Temperature (chart value x 0)
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CORROSION MONITORING



CORROSION MONITORING PLAN

COUPON SUMMARY

Date Hastelloy Stainless Steel Fiberglass
(C267) (316L) (Redbox)

12/19/2013 13.330¢g 10.848 g 7.309 ¢ Initial Mass @ start up
2/21/2014 13.329 ¢ 10.846 g 7.306 g
3/10/2014 13.327 g 10.845 g 7.300g
4/18/2014 13.324 g 10.841 g 7272 g
5/30/2014 13.328 g 10.818 g 7.226 g
6/30/2014 13.321¢g 10.337 g 7196 g
7M11/2014 13.323 g 10.304 g 7.196 g
8/M12/2014 13.328 g 10.045 g 7.182¢g
9/17/2014 13.321¢g 9.997 g 7.090¢g
10/30/2014 13.321¢ 9.387 g 7.075¢g
11/21/2014 13.320 g 9.386 g 7.069¢g
12/19/2014 13.321¢ 9.315¢g 7.084¢g
1/12/2015 13.321¢ 9.289¢g 7.063 g
2/23/2015 13.339¢ 9.286 g 7.005 g New hastelloy coupon
3/31/2015 13.339¢ 9.286 g 7.005¢g
4/27/2015 13.335¢g 9.130 g 6.852 g
5/121/2015 13.336 g 9.124 ¢ 6.809¢g
6/12/2015 13.334 g 9.126 g 6.819¢g
7/27/2015 13.337 g 9.127 g 6.818 g
8/26/2015 13.337 ¢ 9.022 g 6.780 g
9/21/2015 13.336 g 8.987 g 6.792 g
10/19/2015 13.335¢g 8.985¢ 6.797 g
11/16/2015 13.334 g 8.982 g 6.788 g
12/17/2015 13.334 g 8.933 g 6.791g9g
1/29/2016 13.334 g 8.931g 6.788 g
2/16/2016 13.332 g 8.799¢g 6.757 g
3/31/2016 13.339¢ 9.286 g 7.005¢g
4/22/2016 13.333 g 8.590¢g 6.744 g
5/31/2015 13.334 g 6.084 g 6.784 g
6/30/2016 13.328 g 10.942 g 6.793 g New stainless steel coupon

8/3/2016 13.326 g - 10.529 ¢ 6.743 g
8/29/2016 13.325¢g 10.020 g 6.723 g
10/27/2016 13.325¢g 8.765 g 6.708 g
11/29/2016 13.327 g 8.571¢g 6.740 g
12/12/2016 13.323 g 8.223 g 6.717 g

1/3/2017 13.325 ¢ 8.059¢g 6.712¢g
2/28/2017 13.324 g 7.634 g 6.727 g
3/24/2017 13.325¢g 7.370 g 6.732 g
4/28/2017 13.325¢g 6.736 g 6.736 g
5/11/2017 13.323 g 7.352¢g 6.689 g
6/12/2017 13.323 g 7.357 g 6.689 g
7/5/2017 13.323 g 7.355¢g 6.689 g
8/30/2017 13.324 g 7.353 ¢ 18.105 g New Fiberglass coupon
9/28/2017 13.325¢g 7.352¢g 18.060 g
10/11/2017 13.324 g 7.350¢g 18.038 g
1116/2017 13.325 9 7.3639 18.047 g
12/12/2017 13.326 g 7.308 g 18.307 g




CORROSION MONITORING PLAN
COUPON SUMMARY

Date Hastelloy Stainless Steel Fiberglass
1/29/2018 13.326 g 10.930 ¢ 18.027 g New stainless steel coupon
2/9/2018 13.325 g 10.932 g 18.044 g
3/19/2018 13.325¢g 10.926 g 18.030 g
4/16/2018 13.336 g 10.863 g 18.068 g
5/17/2018 13.325 g 10.858 g 18.037 g
6/20/2018 13.325 g 10.855 g 18.029 g
7112/2018 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.032 g
8/21/2018 13.326 g 10.854 ¢ 18.031 g
9/14/2018 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.036 g
10/10/2018 13.326 g 10.851¢g 18.031 g
11/20/2018 13.326 g 10.853 g 18.032 g
12/11/2018 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.033 g
1/14/2019 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.033 g
2/20/2019 13.326 g 10.850 g 18.033 g
3/15/2019 13.326 g 10.850 g 18.033 g
4/10/2019 13.326 g 10.848 g 18.031¢g
5/17/2019 13.326 g 10.849 ¢ 18.036 g
6/5/2019 13.326 g 10.848 g 18.031 g
7/8/2019 13.326 g 10.845¢g 18.032 g
8/12/2019 13.326 g 10.845¢g 18.032 g
9/8/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.029 g
10/17/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.030¢g
11/20/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.030 g
12/11/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.030 g
1/16/2020 13.326 g 10.840¢g 18.033 g
2/6/2020 13.326 g 10.836 g 18.034 g
3/3/9/20 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.034 g Well 1 workover new well
4/9/2020 13.328 g 10.839¢g 18.037 g
5/12/2020 13.322 g 10.830¢g 18.035¢g
6/16/2020 13.316 g 10.771 ¢ 18.009 g
7/16/2020 13.308 g 10.560 g 17.843 g
8/25/2020 13.310 g 10.214 g 17.773 g
9/24/2020 13.289 g 9.796 g 17.656 g
10/19/2020 13.282¢g 9.737g 17.621g
11/56/2020 13.280g 9.728¢g 17.600g
12/3/2020 13.281g 9.730g 17.689g
2/10/2021 13.2849 9.728¢g 17.683g
3/9/2021 13.290g 9.733¢g 17.585¢g
4/13/2021 13.288g 9.730g 17.6499g
5/18/2021 13.282g 9.691g 17.543g
6/17/2021 13.279¢g 9.639¢g 17.546g
7/19/2021 13.278¢g 9.480g 17.507¢g
8/3/2021 13.278¢g 9.437¢g 17.467¢g
9/14/2021 13.277g 9.392¢g 17.467g
10/11/2021 13.277¢g 9.359¢g 17.465¢g
11/3/2021 13.277¢g 9.350g 17.273g
12/15/2021 13.276¢ 9.351¢g 17.2569
1/17/2022 13.2769g 9.351¢g 17.2569g
2/15/2022 13.2769g 9.347¢g 16.965¢g
3/18/2022 13.281¢g 9.368g 17.246¢g




CORROSION MONITORING PLAN

COUPON SUMMARY

Date Hastelloy Stainless Steel Fiberglass
4/18/2022 13.275 9.339 16.656
5/16/2022 13.298 9.328 16.600
6/15/2022 13.276 9.300 16.219
7/20/2022 13.303 9.324 16.393
8/17/2022 13.277 9.195 15.841

9/9/2022 13.276 9.171 15.757
10/19/2022 13.274 9.157 15.623
11/18/2022 13.274 9.145 15.801
12/19/2022 13.278 9.132 15.588




iberglass
Weight: 15.588
Date:  12/19/2022




COOROSION MONITORING COUPONS VISUAL DESCRIPTION

December 2022
Fiberglass Coupon

The coupon is black in color with a semi-smooth texture on both sides. Its cut edges
appear sanded. The coupon is free of cracks, pitting, swelling, blemishes, and corrosion.
There is no obvious effect on this coupon since last month. The coupon has apparently
been dyed black by received wastestreams.

Hastelloy Coupon

This coupon is identified as C276 with Serial Number 5. The coupon is silver in color with
a lightly sandblasted texture. It is clean and free of pits, cracks, and blemishes. There is
no effect to this coupon.

Stainless Steel Coupon

This coupon is identified as: Serial Number C1563 / 316L. No change to this coupon
since last month. It is clean with some pitting.



CORROSION MONITORING COUPONS BASELINE VISUAL DESCRIPTION

November 4, 2013

Fibergiass

The fiberglass coupon is Red Box 2000 type and is 2-1/2 inches long by 1/2 inch wide and 1/4
inches thick. ltis a dark orange (rust) in color with a glossy shine on one side a polished look on
the opposite side and the cut edges look sanded. :

Hastelloy

The hastelloy coupon is identified as C276 with serial number 1. The dimensions of the coupon
are 3 inches long by 1/2 inch wide and 1/4 inch thick. The coupon is silver in color with a lightly

sandblasted surface.

Stainless Steel

The stainless steel coupon is identified as 316L with serial number C1562. The dimensions of -
the coupon are 3 inches long by 1/2 inch wide and 1/4 inch thick. The coupon is silver in color

with a lightly sandblasted surface.



Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

October 22, 2015

- TEST REPORT -

PN 125322
PO 00154

PLASTICS TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, M1 48174

e

- (—"\\
Prepared By: A =)
(M&Tissa Martin Jim Diummond, Sr.
Sr. Project Technician Physical & Plastic Testing, Manager
An A2LA ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Certificate Numbers 255.01 & 255.02 N
@ 0 SR0 o e 1SO 9001:2008
Registered
IACCRE DITED
ATesting Lab

*Cartificats Numbers 255,01 & 255,02

Letters end reports are for the exclusive use of the cllents to whomn thay are addressed and shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the writlen permission of Akron Rubber Development
Laboratary, Inc. (ARDL). The informatian contained harein applies to the specific material, products or processes testad or evaluated. No warranty of any kind is herein construed or implied.
The llability of ARDL, Inc. shall be limited to the amount of consideration paid for services, ARDL, Inc. Is 1SO 17025 accredited by A2LA for the test methods listed on the attached scope.

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600 )




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC. Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction
October 22, 2015

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN 125322
SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one material.

RECEIVED: One small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupon.

BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a
Instant Reading

Results

Barcol Hardness, Instant 96

Approved By: %/# 'L_) ‘%71;_\
Scott W. Yétes
Plastics Testing Assistant Manager

Prepared By:
Melissa Martin

{4 Project Technician
tc .

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide {330) 794-6600




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC. Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 12, 2016

=TEST REPORT=

PN 132662
PO

PLASTICS TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, Ml 48174

~}

Prepared By:

Mehjé Martin Jim Diummong
Senior Project Technician Physical Testing, Manager
Rev 041916

/ / B An A2LA ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Cartificate Numbers 255.01 & 255.02
@ : ISO 9001:2008 Registered ISO 9001:2008
oot i Registered
(AcErE:

A Tuatlnig Lab
Calftorte Humben 85015 206 02

2

Lotters and ropons are for the exciusive use of the cilents to whom they are addrassed and shall not be rapmduced excnpl intuh, wilhcut the written permission of Akron Rubber Davelopment
Laboralory, Inc. (ARDL). The iformation contalned herein applies to the specific material, or ol any kind is hereln construed or implied, The
liabiiity of AROL, Inc. shell be limited to the amaunt of cansideration pald-for services. ARDL, lne. ln IS0 17025 aocfedlmd byAZLAfur the test listed on the rafs

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) B30-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABOR

ATORY, INC. Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 12, 2016

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN 132662

SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one (1) material.
RECEIVED: One (1) small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupon.
BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a

Instant Reading

RESULTS

Barcol Hardness, Instant 96

Prepared By: ) Approved By: )%# %

< Mf’lissa\l\ﬁﬁrt‘rﬁ— / Scott Yate

Senior(Froject Technician ' Plastics Testing, Assistant Manager
wk

*ARDL Is ISO 17025 accredited by A2LA for the test methods listed on the certificates referenced on page one, NOTE: Non-iS0O 17025 accredited test methods are
designated with the A symbol to differentiate from 180 17025 aceredited methods in the body of the test report.*

.www.ardl.com | 2887 Giichrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600
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AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC. Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 13, 2017

TEST REPORT=

PN 139140
PO#

PLASTIC TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC

28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, M| 48174

pproved By: —  \_
Jim Drummond
Rubber & Plastic [Testing, Manager

Prepared By: it
o= Melissa*Martin
Sr Project Technician

Rev 041916

An A2LA ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Gertificate Numbars 265.01 & 255.02 N
{SO 9001:2008 Registered ISO 9001:2008

Reglstered

ACCREDITED

A Testing Lab
“Cartificate Humbers 255.01 5 25502

Lellers and raports ara for the éxclusive use of the clients to whom they are addressed and shall not ba reproducad; except In full, williout the written permission of Akron Rubber Development
Laboralary, ine. (ARDL). The Information containad herein applies to Ihe specific material, or pi tested or No y of any kind Is herein construed or Implied, The
lizibility of ARDL, Inc. shail be limited lo the amount of consideration pald for services. ARDL, Inc. {s 1ISO 17025 accradited by AZLA for tha lest methads listed on the raferencad cerilficates.

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohjo 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC, Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 13, 2017

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN 139140
SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one material.

RECEIVED:  One small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupor.

BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a
Instant Reading

Results

Barcol Hardness, Instant 96

/ Approved By: ﬁy/&yﬁ{/ Jé‘k |

Prepared By:
P Scott Yat/e{
Sr Project Technician ' Plastics Testing, ASf}gtanf Manager
SC

*ARDL is IS0 17025 accredited by A2LA for the test methods listed on the certificates referenced on page one. NOTE: Non-1SQ 17025 accredited test methods are
designated with the A symbol to differentiate from IS0 17025 accredited methods in the body of the test report.*

www.ardl.cam | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardi.com | Toll Free {(800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




GHESQUIERE PLASTIC TESTING, INC.

20450 HARPER AVENUE
HARPER WOODS, Ml 48225
PHONE (313) 885-3535

FAX (313) 8851771

Report Date: November 15, 2013
Test Date: Octobexr 15 - November 14, 2013

Report #1310-77651

rPerformed for:

Environmental Geo-Technologies
28470 Citxin Drive

Romulus, MI 48174

Attention: ~ Mr. Don Anderson

WORK REQUESTED:

Perform Barcol Hardness test on sample submitted.

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE:

Sample submitted was identified as a fiberglass test coupon.

(P. C. .#Credit Card) .

WORK PERFORMED :

Test specimen was prepared as necessary and conditioned for a minimum of 24
hours at standard laboratory comditions prior to testing.

Barcol Hardness test was performed in accordance with the procedures of ASTM
D2583-13. One specimen was tested.

RESULTS

The following determination was made based upon the above test:

BARCOI HARDNESS
’ Hardness

Specimen 1 :11]

Specimen is being returned with this report for further evaluation.

GHESQUIWA

9 *
M. W. Ghesquiere

President
MWG/kni
Qur lefters and reports are for the exclusive use of the olient (o whom they are addressed, and shall not be saproduced except in full without sur weitten approval, TOTAL 4 PAGES
Our Isfers and rsports apply ahly ta the sample tested and are not necessarly indicative of the quallfes af apparently id) or similar produol

The tetters and rapoits and the name of Ghesquisre Plastic Testing, Inc., are not to be uset uidsr any citctimelances in sdysriising to the generat public.
Samples, extra and related test matelials will be destroyed 30 days after the date of the final wpon unless the-client indlcatss othenw!se in writing,



GHESQUIERE PLASTIC TESTING, INC.

20450 HARPER AVENUE
HARPER WOODS, M| 48205
PHONE (313) 885-3535

. FAX (313) 8854771

Report Date: February 17, 2014
Test Date: Februaxry 14 -~ 17, 2014

Report #1402-78036

Performed for:

Environmental Geo-Technologies
28470 Citrin Drive

Romulus, MI 48174

Attention: Mr. Don Anderson

WORK REQUESTED:

‘Perform Barcol Hardness test on sample submitted.

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE:

© Sample submitted was identified as a- f‘i.ﬁe;:gf'ia.ss;»;te_ugt coupon .
{P. 0. #Credit Card). -
WORK PERFORMED:

Test 'épecime'n“ wé.g"pi}epa;ea as ﬁé&ééséﬁry and ‘conditioned for a minimum of 24
hours &t standard laboratory conditlome prior to testing.

Barcol Hardness test was performed in accordance with the procedures of ASTH
D2583-13. Omne-.specimen was tested. ‘

RESULTS :
The following determination was made based upon the above test:

BARCOL HARDNESSH

‘Hazrdness

.- 8pecimen 1-- - . -+ 80

Lo et

B O e TR ¥ 2t I A R TH
returned to the cliemnt on Fsbruary 17, 2014.

GHESQUIERE

P, o
hesquiere - - .«
nt

7

Prasid

i e temgm A aiuern eem s o e .
Tt LSRG HEs Vo n Lt s e . 7.

MWG/8m T

Qur latters and reparts ara for the exclusive ues of the client to whom they are addrassad, end shall niot be repraduced except In ull Mﬂxautamﬁsn approval, TOTAL 1 PAGES

Our latters and raports apply only to the eample tested and are ot necassarily indicative of the qualities of apparently fdenticsd or similer prod )
The latters and reports and the name of Ghasaulers Plastic Testing, inc., are not 1o be ysed wnder any slreumstances In adverising to the general public.
Samplas, extr and related test matertats wil e destroyad 30 days aftec the date of ths fnal report uniess the cflent indicates cthetwise In writing,



GHESQUIERE PLASTIC TESTING, INc.

20450 HARPER AVENUE

HARPER WOODS, MI 48225

PHONE (313) 885-3535
FAX (313) 885-1771

Report Date: June 16, 2014
Test Date: June 13 - 16, 2014

Report #1406-78499

Performed for:

Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive

Romulus, MI 48174

Attention: Mr. Don Anderson

WORK REQUESTED:

Perform Barcol Hardness test on sample submitted.

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE:

Sample submitted was identified as a fiberglass test coupon.

(P. O. #Credit Card).

WORK PERFORMED:

Test specimen was prepared as necesgsary and conditioned for a miniwmum of 24
hours at standard laboratory conditions prior to testing.

Barcol Hardness test was performed in accordance with the procedures of ASTM
D2583-13. One specimen was tested.

RESULTS:

The following determination was made based upon the above test:

BARCOL HARDNESS

Hardness

Specimen 1 85

Specimen was returned to the client June 16, 2014.

GHESQUIERE PLASTIC STING,, INC.
Ll ol

M."W. G eséuiere
President

MWG/dm

Our letters and reports are for the exclusive use of the client to whom they are addressed, and shall not be reproduced except in full without our written approval. TOTAL 1 PAGES
Our letters and reports apply only to the sample tested and are not necessarily indicative of the qualities of apparently identical or similar products.

The letters and reports and the name of Ghesquiere Plastic Testing, Inc., are not to be used under any circumstances in advertising to the general public.

Samples, extra and related test materials wili be destroyed 30 days after the date of the final report unless the client indicates otherwise in writing.



Tﬁ%ﬁﬁg E} th‘:ﬁ’Gi}ﬁ‘ﬁﬁr 3 ?ﬁ"é}iﬂﬁmﬁ, gﬁ}i’%’iﬁg . , AKRON RUBBER DEVE[OPMENT LABORATORY, ING.

October 2, 2014

- TEST REPORT -

PN 118325
PO Attn:John Frost

PLASTICS TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, Mi 48174

] Jim Drummond
\ Physical & Plastics festing, Manager

e,

or o
s o

An A2LA ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Certificate Numbers 255.01 & 255.02 -
ISO 9001:2008 Registered ISO 9001:2008

Heglstored

lACCRE
ATesting Labi-
“Clrtical Wuinlsers 285 0 & 25502

Lotiers anid raports are for the axclusive use of the-clierits 6 whom they are addrassed and shall not be reproduced, except in Tull, without the written permission of Akran Rubbist Davelopment
Laboratory, Inv. (ARDLY. Tha Infarmation contained hrein applies to the specific rateral, products or procagsns testad or evaluated: No warranty of any kind is herain conétrued of implied.
Tha Tiability. of ARDH., Inc, shali be limited 16 th smaunt of considaration peld for services. ARDL, Inc. Is 180 17025 aceredited by AZLA tor the lest methods fistad on theattached scope.

www.ardl.com

2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com
Toll Free (800} 830-ARDL | Worldwide (330) 794-8600 | Fax (330) 794-6610




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC.

Testing. Development. Problem Solving, \

October 2, 2014

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN118325
SURBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one haterial.
POG# Altn;John Frost
RECEIVED:  One small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupan.
BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a
Restits
Barcol Hardness, Instant o7
,fz }
Approved By, .~ é'Wﬁ 5’5{5&

Scott W. Yates
Flastics Testing Askistant Manager

www.ardl, e m

2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com
Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL | Worldwide (330) 794-6600 | Fax (330) 794-6610




BARCOL HARDNESS REPORT

Customer: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC

Component Tested: Test Coupon

PO Number: 9575553 Job Number: 3415

Calibration: Disc: 43-48 Actual Reading: 45

Barcol Readings 1 2 3 Average
Side One: 62 63 58 61
Side Two: 58 60 57 58
Overall Average: 60

Tested By: {\,)c/\//\ b( JQQ:;&//;,_Q_

Gary Nicholson

N {sighature)

{print or type name)

Date: 01/12/2021




BARCOL HARDNESS REPORT

Customer: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
Component Tested: Test Coupon
PO Number: 10159792 Joh Number: 3556
Calibration: Disc: 43-48 Actual Reading: 45
Barcol Readings 1 2 3 Average
Side One: 56 60 60 59
Side Two: 60 62 62 61
Overall Average: 60
Tested By: \m (»«/ /W uL_Q C/W
"' (signature)
Gary Nicholson Date: 10/11/2021

(print or type name)




BARCOL HARDNESS REPORT

Customer: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions

Component Tested: Fiberglass Coupon

PO Number:  Credit Card Job Number: 3734

Calibration: Disc: 43-48 Actual Reading: 45

Barcol Readings 1 2 3 Average
Side One: 55 50 58 54
Side Two: 53 56 59 56
Overall Average: 55

Tested By: mmk

Gary Nicholson

sighature

(print or type name)

AT
)

Date: 08/23/2022
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INJECTION FINGERPRINTS



In reviewing the December 2022 injection fingerprints, RIES operations personnel discovered
that one (1) injection fingerprint is not included in the December 2022 monthly report. The
missing injection fingerprint is:

112162202 (IMMDDYY##)

Additionally, RIES operations personnel discovered that the time of injection fingerprints was
not noted on the corresponding fingerprint documents for several fingerprint forms in
December.

Corrective actions to prevent this from occurring in the future include additional training for
operations personnel responsible for obtaining and recording fingerprints and reinforcing the
gravity of accurate reporting. This issue has been discussed as part of RIES management daily
meetings to ensure that injection fingerprints are up to date and complete. We are continually
addressing ways to confirm fingerprint document accuracy.



SOLUTIONS; LLC

| Generator _
 Transporter _
| Time'in

{Tmeout L
|Receivedby = | 7G|
|Sampled by - 7@




Clie

| Transperter

|Sampled by -

Reteiving & DepartureKoprovalBorm




SOLUTIONS, ELC

 Transporter

| Timedny
{Receivedby . . . ]
|Bampledby - | QF

Receiving & BeparturaBpproval Borm -




 RepvsrtcIvoustrIsL N ENERG

Receiving & Beparture:Approvalform’




RGY.SOLUTIONS, LLC
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URLACTNDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, ELC

Tranépo?ter

{ Time'in

| Time:out:

1 Recéi edby

[ samptea by

f: %Soixds -

| Turbidity
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Receiving & Beparturekoproval




PRINT-FORM |  Revvssclioustaussnn B

| Time'in . I "
| Timetout:
| Receivedtby

Recelving & Departure:Approval Form




RINT FORM |

[Timein

|Sampled by -

i




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date

Receiving ID#

‘ Zéﬁ L1206 u_m

Manifest# Line

Land Ban Cert included

Yes No

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

- Transporter

Timein

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT#

).

- PCBs {(ppm) {Oily Waste

oniy)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)'? A

Flash Point (F) >
pH (S.U.) (.50
Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity (-2
Physical Description ‘

Stream Consistency Yes No
Oilin Sample? Yes ~~ No
Temperature (F) 2.0
Conductivity 27,23
% Solids 92—
Turbidity Yes No.
Color | ,

TSS (%) | KO
Radiation Screen (as needed) e
Lab Signature/lnitials: 3, 7:)\

Receiving & Departure Approval Ferm

REC04-01 — Page1

Revision
1/20/20



| Timedin ,
| Timewout:

| % Solids
[ Turbiany




FINGERPRINT FORM REpuaLic INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date 2 /> S22
Receiving ID# . /2072962

| Manifest# Line 1]

Land Ban Cert included Yes - Neo
EGT Approval # )
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by , D
Sampled by , NE

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste

oniy)? _

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) ‘ YR
pH (S.U.) (2-80

Cyanides? (mgiL)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity 3 )

Physical Deseription _

Stream Consistency 1l Yes _No
Oilin Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 5.2~
Coniductivity V9.4

% Solids O .50 ,
Turbidity - || ¥es) No
Color , 1. 38 rocor—
TSS (%) SO ’

Radiation Screen {asneeded) || .. _
Lab Signature/initials )

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Ferm o : :
REC04-01 —Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & ADPROVAL FORM

DS el RV INGUTINE Z‘

Receiving ID# T Rezo7zeos
Manifest # Line |1] v
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Ne
EGT Approval # )
Generator
Client
Transporfer
TFime In

Time out

Received by
Sampled by D&

Compatibl (RT# 3
| PCBs (ppm) {Olly Waste /
Only)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
| Flash Paint (F) - S 60
pH (S.U.) . ']
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _
Specific Gravity - 1.5 2
Physical Description 1
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 765
Coriductivity 2.9.0 5 .
% Solids iz
Turbidity - ] Yes No
Color _ _
1SS (%) A 0O
Radiation Screen (as needed) .
Lab Signature/lnitials , ' = K
Receiving & Departure. Ap.prc]'wa | Form Revision 6

| REC04-01 ~Page:1 1/20/20




| Client
Transpotier
E Timef‘iﬂ;:
\Recgivedby . . . . NE ... )




Transpottsr

{ Timeiny

| Timeout

|Reteivedby |

| Sampled by

Receiving & DepartureKpproval Eorm

REC

oBLICTNOUSTRIAL AND ENERGVSOLUTIONS; LLC




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SGLUTIONS, LLC

CEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date 12/1v/ 22—
Receiving ID# , AL LLe3
Manifest# Ling | _
Land Ban Cert included 1 Yes - Neo
EGT Approval # ; '
' Generator
Client
“Transporter
Timein

Time out A
Received by T
Sampled by | D)

Compatible? (RT# ) \
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste /
L Oniy)? S
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? ||
Flash Point (F) IR > 198
pH (S.U.) lo- P4
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity ] i.)
Physical Description B
Stream Consistency 1 Yes _No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) | 72..Y
Conductivity 35 0’
% Solids ' .36 |
Turbidity - 1l Yes No
{ Color
| TSS (%) Z O
Radiation Screen (as needed) .
Lab Signature/lnitials B 3.1,

Receiving & Departure Appr{n,r;él Form Revision 6

RECO4-01 —Pagel 1/20/20




| Generator
i Client
| Transportet
{ Time'in - T——
[Timeoat |
1Receivedby - |
3ampfedby Y

. r‘

Receiving & Departure:Approval Form “




FINGERPRINT FORM |

REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date

ECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Receiving ID#

TR 329G

Manifest#  Line

Land Ban Cert included

Yes - No

EGT Approval #
Generator 1

Client

Transporter

Time in

Time out

Received by

Sampled by WE

Receiving & DepartureAppnf)\!a

Compatible? (RT# 3
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Oniy)?
| TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? ,
Flash Point (F) e S
pH (3.U.) (.85
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity i .0l
Physical Description _
Stream Consistency Yes ~ No
QOilin Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) Flio
Conductivity I R
% Solids f.iglo
Turbidity Yes No
Color _
TSS (%) L2
Radiation Screen {as needed} »
Lab Signature/initials .4
|.Form

REC04-01 —Pagel

Revision 6

1/20/20



REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

FINGERPRINT FORM

AN ,
Date Ve /13 /22
Receiving JD# 2327 6%
Manifest# Line _
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Na
EGT Approval # i
Generator
| Client
- Transporter
Timein _ O35
Time out :
Received by 3. k)
Sampled by oM

| Compatible? (# )

PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Oniy)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Oniy)? i

Flash Pgint (F)

pH (S.U.)

2. 0o

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity

.o

Physical Description

Stream Consistency

Yes ~ No

Oil in Sample?

Yeas No

Temperature (F)

=M

Cond uct'ivify

33,.0.,b59

% Solids

Turbidity

Y2~

Yes No

Color

TSS (%)

o0

Radiation Screen (as needed)

Lab Signature/lnitials:

gl
2

i

Receiving & Departure, Ap,pr§>val Form

RECO4-01 —Page 1

CEIVING & APPROVAL EORM

Revision 6
1/20/20



| Transporter

| Timein

1 Reteivi

dby .




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date RN [ 22—
Receiving |D# o T/QI4AR02
Manifest # _ Line |} .

Land Ban Cert included Yes - Ne
EGT Approval # )
Generator

Client

Transporter |

Timein BT

Time out o ‘

Received by IR

Sampled by : ANE

B e

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Oniy)? ,
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

| Flash Peint (F) L 21y
pH(S.U.) 2417
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? : .
Specific Gravity Al 1.0 2—
Physical Description »
Stream Consistency Il Yes  No
Oil in Sample? ‘ Yes ~ No
Temperature (F) : [l D
Conductivity , 2,2 ) oS
% Solids 172
Turbidity | Yes No
Color » _
TSS (%) Lo
Radiation Screen {as needed) -
Lab Signature/lnitials R <.

‘l
Revision 6

Receiving & Departure;Appréwal Form o evision 6
! REC04-01 —Pagedl 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

REGEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Rbabl serds o Ahir
Date hw/ A&/ 22

Receiving ID# iy rzed
Manifest# Line || .
Land Ban Cert included 1] Yes - No
EGT Approval # 3 )
Generator
Client
- Transporter , L _
Timein D2 23 [ 12> f?/fz)‘)
Time out ’
Received by .
Sampled by Lty

Compatible? (RT# ) ,

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste ,; !

Oniy)? ‘

TOC ppm (CC Waste On[y)'? ,

Flash Point (F) | 21 uo

pH (S.U.) (222

Cyanides? (mg/L) ;

Sulfides? (ppm)? ,

Specific Gravity | .OZ_

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes _No

Qil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature {F) : 72 v

Conductivity 3o S Ak

% Solids s |

Turbidity - Yes No
1 Color ; A

TSS (%) < 09N

Radiation Screen {as needed) ) .

Lab Signature/initials B =T rA

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘ Revision 6

REC04-01 ~Page 1 1/20/20




UBLACTRIUSTRIAL 400 ENE

B :-‘Transpérfer |

{ TFime'in

401% -

| Time:out
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| Sampled. by
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FINGERPRINT FORM ' REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

Date M EV AN
Receiving |D# | TS
Manifest# Line || _
Land Ban Cert included 1 Yes - No
EGT Approval # ;‘ ’
Generator f
Client

 Trahsporter ;
Timein ilod
Time out ’
Received by
Sampled by | W=

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Olly Waste
Only)? , i
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? | |
Flash Point (F) L > 230
pH (S.U.) o35
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
Specific Gravity 1. 02—
Physical Description , .
Stream Consistency "1l Yes __No
Oil in Sample? 3 Yes No
| Temperature (F) 1l 8.9
Conductivity , 112729 <
% Solids L Jsd
Turbidity - 1l Yes ~ No
Color , B ,
TSS (%) LD
Radiation Screen (as needed) ’
Lab Signatureflnitials . .7)
; ~

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o = ‘.
' REC04-01 ~Pagel 1/20/20




SoLyrions LLC

EGT Ap‘pmv :#=
: Generatﬂr |
Client. e
 Transporter

{ Time'in

| Time:out:

Revision's
0720

Receiving & Departure Approval Eorm




{ Timein

O 7:0 0 i

| Timeout

{ Reteived by

[% Sotis

Tursiany .~

Receiying & Departure Approval Form

Révis

A4

0

0



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND. ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

5

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

AHON 0 0

Date /iS22
Receiving 1D# I a2 e
Manifest £ CLine || -~
Land Ban Cert included | Yes - No
EGT Approval # ? '
Generator

Client

Trangporter 0 _ .
Time in T30 30 iz2)14]»2
| Time out ,

Received by N G} -
Sampled by : io)(?j

Compatible? (RT#

) N
| PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste ,
Only)? o |
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? |
Flash Point (F) . 22 Yo
pH (S.U.) | &b
Cyanides? (mg/L) 3
Sulfides? (ppm)? : ,
Specific Gravity % | oD
Physical Description e |
Stream Consistency 1l Yes ~No
Oilin Sample? 1l Yes No
| Temperature (F) 1 Q2 —
Conductivity % VAREIS
% Solids ? . HN
Turbidity 1] Yes No
Color __
TSS (%) LO.N
Radiation Screen (as needed) )
Lab Signaturefinitials ‘ Tz 7*)\

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Apprév;a Form o : 16
REC04-01 — Page:1 1/20/20




REPUBLICTNDUSTRIAL #Nn. ENERGYSOLUTIONS; LLC

.

299901 .|

Hmen_
| Fimeout:
| Receivedby -

Receiving & DepartursApproval form




FINGERPRINT FORM | REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

CEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date e/ /22
Receiving ID#  NEz19 28] |
Manifest # Line _
Land Ban Cett included 1l Yes - No
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator

Client

_Transporter :

Time in ; L2 20

Time out | ’

Received by : .4

Sampled by 7 oo

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Olly Waste i
Only)? ' 1
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only}? | ‘
| Flash Point (F) L 2o
pH(S.U.) ? 7.0k
Cyanides? (mg/L) ‘
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity o .02
Physical Description 1B
Stream Gonsistency 1] Yes ~No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 5 2.6
Conductivity |l 2 3. lo 45
% Solids | O.Fe |
| Turbidity - 1l Yes No
Color , ; _
TSS (%) | {ou)
Radiation Screen (as.needed) ||__ .
Lab Signature/initials N Ty

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Ap.prév_alﬂ Form o eV .
1 REC04-01 —Page:l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM | REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND EENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

5 : )

Date 2 /M4 S22
Regceiving 1D# 1218223
Manifest # Line
Land Ban Cert included 1l Yes - No
EGT Approval # ‘ )
Generator
Client

* Transporter nin _ i
Timein e 177 ?/9/ 27
Time out j ‘ _ I
Received by : &Y 3‘)
Sampled by ™

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs {ppm) (Oily Waste

Orily)e

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)'?

Flash Point (F) ‘ > 190

pH(S.U.) 20,

Cyanides? (mg/L) | '

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity ﬁ 1 .07 —

Physical Description B

Stream Consistency 1l _Yes _No

Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 72,7

Conductivity , 32 3 nS

% Solids ; .

Turbidity - 1l Yes No

Color | _

TSS (%) Loy

Radiation Screen (as neede_) .

Lab Signature/initials | Tyt

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Apprbw i Ferm _ EVISION D
: | REC04-01 - Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPURLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date /G /22

Receiving 1D# - \Winidzz "‘/

Manifest#  Line 1] ,

Land Ban Cert included | Yes - No

EGT Approval # '

(Generator

_Client

Transporter : ¥ .
Timein o0 s 2
| Time out s '

Received by | Q)

Sampled by : : VQ{ )

Compatible? (RT# ) | !
PCBs (ppm} {Oilly- Waste !
Only)?
TOC ppm {CC Waste Only)'7 =
Flash Point (F) 3 DL HO
pH (S.U.) o8
Cyanides? (mg/L) 3 .
Sulfides? (ppm)? v
Specific Gravity ? [.oO72_
Physical Description _
Stream Consistency I Yes  No
Oil in Sample? il Yes No
Temperature {F) o za2.5
Conductivity ) S e

| % Sofids_ .75 |
Turbidity - 1l Yes No
Color f ,
TSS (%) i L0
Radiation Screen (as needed) || ___ .
Lab Signature/lnitials T- ﬁ\

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approvdl Form o evisi
‘ REC04-01 —Page:1 1/20/20




2 [0 /.22

.

12202201 .

| Transporter

| Time'in

| Reteived by

| Radiation

Recelving & Departureﬁapmval#mm

RECH

EPURLICTNIUSTRIAL 4N B




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLYTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL EORM

pate NS /zz
Receiving ID# V2202202

Manifest# Ling
Land Ban Cert included dlves - No
EGT Approval # : '
Generator
Client
Transporter _
Timein ljzi29
Time out 2N
Received by i I
Sampled by : D

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Oniy)? ,
| TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
| Flash Point (F) L 2D
pH (S.U.) [ S
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
‘Specific Gravity |, 02—
Physical Description
Stream Consistency L Yes _Neo
QOil in Sample? 1l Yes No
Temperature (F) L &0,2-
Coriductivity L3y 2 e
| % Solids | )9
Turbidity 1l Yes No
Color ,
TSS (%) £
Radiation Screen {as.needed) || __ AN
Lab Signaturefinitials || A} YA, -

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Apprﬁval Ferm - ‘ _
REC04-01 ~ Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM | REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date R See S22
Receiving ID# _ D) Ay Ty VxS
Manifest#  Line 7
Land Ban Cert included 1l Yes - No
EGT Approval # ‘ ‘
Generator

Client

Transporter

Fime in

Time out 3 _

Recsived by _1 Sy,
Sampled by H:) -

Compatible? (RT# ) : i
PCBs (ppmy) {Oily Waste
Only)? e
TOC ppm {CC Waste Only}? | _
Flash Point (F) IS el
pH (S.U.) 1 A9%
Cyanides? (mg/L) '
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity | 1 05
Physical Description ‘ '
| Stream Consistency 1] Yes _No
Oil in Sample? 1 Yes No
| Temperature {F) 1N N
Conductivity | 112523 w9
% Solids__ | 168
Turbidity - 1l Yes __No
Color ’ _‘
TSS (%) <
Radiation Screen (as needed) 5 v
Lab Signature/lnitials O

Revision6

Receiving & Departure Apprév,él. Form o v )
REC04-01 - Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM

REpUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Receiving ID# , 127Z1220)
Manifést # » Line .
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator

Client »
' Transporter ,

Timein N &

Time out A

Received by C.r
Sampled by 7 G

Comipatible? (RT#

3 bz
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? o
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? |
Flash Point (F) o >ijo
pH(8.U.) o835
Cyanides? {mgfL)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity | .00
Physical Description '
Stream Consistency _Yes _No
Qilin Sample? Yés No
Temperature (F) S
Conductivity 54.C
% Solids LYl , |
Turbidity Yés No
Color ,
1TSS (%) |
Radiation Screen (as needed) -
Lab Signature/initials | i’

Receiving & Departure Approval Ferm

REC04-01 —Page 1

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REpuBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date a /29 /22—
Receiving ID# _pa2202 |
Manifest# Line 1) ~
Land Bah Cert included 1l Yes - No
EGT Approval # : ‘
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein , e 30
1 Time out .
Received by In
Sampled by NE

=

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? .
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? |

| Flash Point (F) 1 >0
pH (8.U.) T .00
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity | .02
Physical Description ‘
Stream Consistency 1l Yes No
Oil in Sample? P Yes No

| Temperature (F) z)."
Conductivity , HIEINES;
% Solids ‘ bLh
Turbidity 1] Yes No
Color _
TSS (%) L)
Radiation Screen {as needed) . _
Lab Signaturefinitials ' J?Z

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form S evisi
' REC0O4-01 —Page 1 1/20/20




- FINGERPRINT FORM

REpuBLic INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGYSOL utions, LLC

Date

EIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Receiving 1D#

JZ(ZZ\’LLU)

Manffest# __ Line

Land Ban Cert included

Yes - No_

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporter

Timein

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste !

Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) ' 2140
pH (S.U.) £5.0%
Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? _
Specific Gravity | &2 —

Physical Description

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

Stream Consistency Yes -~ No
Oil in Sample? Yes No

| Termperature (F) (ol D .
Conductivity I B
% Solids 1.4 (o
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%) e
Radiation Screen {as.needed) .
Lab Signature/lnitials !

\

REC04-01 —Page1

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date HeA22/t22
Receiving ID# _ B2 2222.8)
Manifest# CLine ||

Land Ban Cert included Yes - Neo
EGT Approval # ‘ ‘
Generator

Client

- Transporter , ‘
Timein_ | o220

Time out , .

Received by B 5—}—3) L
Sampled by 3 - J.F

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Oniy)? )
| TOC ppm(CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) _
pH (S.U.) 5.3
Cyanides? (mg/t) ’
Sulfides? (ppm)? ]
Specific Gravity .62~
| Physical Description | |
Stream Consistency 1l _Yes _No
Qilin Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) L 2]
Conductivity _ 202 L5
% Solids ‘ j.2 4

Turbidity - il Yes No
Color , ' .

TSS(%) . R 0.5
Radiation Screen (asneeded) || . :
Lab Signature/lnitials 573

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 6

REC04-01 - Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

Date LAz / 22—
Receiving ID# 1Xitlzz22 0
Manifest # Line 1|

Land Ban Cert included Yes - Na
EGT Approval # '
(Generator

Client

Transporier .
Timein ) i 7] Ll 2 Bb
Time out ' 4
Received by _ 37
Sampled by AN —

" Compatible? (RT#

>’ )

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Oni)? .
TOEC ppm (CC Waste Only)? |

| Flash Point (F) : _
pH (S.U.) 1153k
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? 3
Specific Gravity ‘ VOS2
Physical Description 11 _
Stream Consistency | Yes ~No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) A )
Conductivity 2o S
% Solids 4
Turbidity || Yes No _
Color "
TSS (%) HIEQ-X
Radiation Screen {(as needed) e
Lab Signature/initials A )

Revision 6

Receiving & Departura Approval Form ) EV )
REC04-01 —Page.l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

DEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date
Receiving 1D# L Tl2232904
Manifest # Line ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # )
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein 210
| Time out
Recgived by e
Sampled by s

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste

Only)? _

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? _

Flash Point {F) 1>240
LpH(S.U.) 4.79

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity 010

Physical Description ‘

Stream Consistency Yes No

Oilin Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 41°

Conductivity 46 9

% Solids 9%

Turbidity - Yes No

Color

TSS (%) a.1

Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signaturefinitials NE

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form I _
REC04-01 —Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPEBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

CEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

| Date
Receiving ID# 012232962

Manifest # Ling
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Na
EGT Approval # )
Generator
Client
“Transporier A ,
Time in N O is
Time out .
Received by Vs
Sampled by WE

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Only)? . .
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? B
Flash Point (F) >740
pH (S.U.) 4 .99
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity 1.600
Physical Description »
Stream Conisistency 1l Yes No
Qilin Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 44 q
Conductivity 3.5
% Solids - 11.89% o
Turbidity - Yes No
Color A
TSS (%) 0.25%
Radiation Screen (as needed) || ___
Lab Signaturefinitials NE

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ) eV, v
REC04-01 — Page’l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

COEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date L /%3 /22
Receiving 1D# Tiz23 2105
Manifest# Line .

Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # '
Generator

Client

Transporter

Timein BN

Time out

Received by T ,77-
Sampled by Tl

S Lt
Compatible? (RT# )
| PCBs {ppm) {Oilly Waste
Oniy)? ,
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? »
Flash Point (F) | 229D
pH (S.U.) .75
Cyanides? (my/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity 1 .O7
Physical Description ‘
Stream Consistency Yes ~ No
Qil in Sdmple? Yes No
| Temperature (F) =M
Coriductivity 32,05
% Solids 497
Turbidity Yes  No
Color .
TSS (%) {HON
Radiation Screen {as.needed) 5 .
Lab Signature/lnitials =)

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

REC04-01 — Page:l

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY.SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date

Receiving 1D#

112229201

Manifest # T Llne

Land Ban Cert included

Yes - No

EGT Approval #

(Generator

Client

Transporter

Time in

7:00

Time out

Received by

JE

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? )
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
| Flash Point (F) P
pH (S.U.) 716 .
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity 1.006
Physical Description —
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) <1
_Conductivity 3.8
% Solids g0° ,
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%) (0.1
Radiation Screen {as.needed) . y
Lab Signature/lnitials _NE

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

REC04-01 — Page:l

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date

Receiving 1D#

TI97220%

Manifest# Line.

Land Ban Cert included

Yes No

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporter

Time in |

Time out

| Received by

Sampled by’

Compatible? (# ¥

REC04-01 — Page:l

PCBs (ppm) (Olly Waste
Only)? -
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only}?
Flash Point (F) | 2790
pH(S.U) .39
| Cyanides? (mg/L) ,
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity .02~
Physical Description ‘
| Stream Consistency Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) L2
Conductivity 2545
% Solids 228
Turbidity Yes No
Color .
TSS (%) LN
Radiation Screen {as.needed) . .
Lab Signature/lnitials TN
e o . Revision®
Receiving & Departure Approval Form 1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

SEIVING & Al

PROVAL FORM

Date
Receiving ID# - L2
Manifest# __Line il ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Na
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein_
Time out , N
Ty
Received by 74
Sampled by o

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
only)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

| Flash Point (F) >
pH (8.U.) 227
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _
Specific Gravity 1.¢e5 77—
Physical Description ”
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 1 555
Conductivity 2l A S
% Solids - rsz o
Turbidity - Yes  No
Color
TSS (%) {o.)
Radiation Screen (as needed) e
Lab Signature/lnitials , :r;*}z

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Ferm - evision &
REC04-01—Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date Tney/ 2_1/,./2#"
ReceivingID#  1T{1 2121 0Y
Manifest# Line .
Land Ban Cett included Yes - No
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
_Transporter
Timein
Time out |
Received by G H-
Sampled by - [N

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) (Olly Waste

Qnly)? ,

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) | >7%

pH (S.U.) 225

Cyanides? {mg/L) _

Sulfides? (ppm)? _

Specific Gravity .07~

Physical Deseription

Stream Cansistency Yes ~No

Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature {F) | 70.b

Conductivity N 350 5

% Solids .27

Turbidity - Yes No

Color ,

TSS (%) Lo

Radiation Screen (as needed) - -

Lab Signaturefinitials _ 5. N

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form , ) EVisH
REC04-01 — Page L 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

bat_e

DPROVAL FORM
5 il

/22

Receiving |D#

lla /28
Fla282201

Manifest #  Line

Land Ban Cert included

Yes

No

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporter

Time in

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) {(Oily Waste
Oniy?

- TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) >140
pH (S.U.) .24
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? :
Specific Gravity .000
Physical Pescription A
Stream Consistency Yes No
QOilin Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 94°
Conductivity 3.6
% Solids o B
Turbidity Yes No
| Color
TSS (%) <10.1

Radiation Screen (as needed)

Lab Signaturefinitials

NE_

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

REC04-01 — Page 1

Revision.6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date
Receiving 1D#

Manifest# = Line 1]
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # )
Generator
Client
Transporier
Time in_

Time out B L .
Received by (y',“}’tl
Sampled by <

2282207

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Oniy)? ,

| TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
| Flash Point (F) '

pH (5.U.) 7.2 4
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
Specific Gravity j.o7
Physical Description . _
Stream Consistency Yes - No
Qil in Sample? HoYes No
Temperature (F) 1 &2
Conductivity >33
% Solids |
Turbidity - ' | Yes No
Color _
1SS (%) { ooy
Radiation Screen {as.needed) Lo Nop
Lab Signature/lnitisls NN

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o Revision 6
RECO4-01 — Page:1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM * REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

ECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date e / 2%/ 22—
Reoeiving 1D# 172287163
Manifest # Line 4
Land Ban Cert included ‘Yes - Ne
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator
Client
Transporter ; , ,
Timein Uad | 2728272
{ Time out _ 4
Received by ‘ Ov97 .
Sampled by B T Cs

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste

Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) ' > /Y0

pH (S.U.) 7.9

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Suifides? (ppm)? |

Specific Gravity L. 02—

Physical Description ,

Stream Consistency Yes ~No

Qilin Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) | 224

Conductivity 3 5,] o

% Solids 2.o8

Turbidity - Yes No

Color .

TSS (%) Lo

Radiation Screen {as-needed) || __.

Lab Signature/initials: .77

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o evision 6
RECD4-01 —Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date

Receiving ID#

1228200 «:|/

Manifest# Line

Land Ban Cert included

Yes

No

EGT Approval #
Generator

Client

- Transporter

Time in

Time out

s & m/ 12~28.22-

Received by

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT#

)

PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? _

| TOC ppm {CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) >/ 9%
pH (S.U.) 7.2.94
Cyanides? (mg/L) .
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity 1L.OZ.
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature {F) 2} 2—
Cornductivity >, VLY
% Solids _ 2. 92
Turbidity Yes No
Color _
TSS (%) IO
Radiation Screen {as needed) '
Lab Signature/lnitials: a.n

Receiving & Departure Approx{j‘l Ferm

RECO4-01 — Page 1

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REpuBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

EOEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date | 22 229 / 22
Receiving [D# , ___Tl12329%201
Manifest# Line 11

Land Ban Cert included Yes - Ne
EGT Approval # '
 Generator

Client

Transgporter .

Timein (17 ‘00

Time ouit 3

Received by A
Sampled by - \)f: .

Compatlb!e') (RT# B
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
oniy)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)'?
Flash Point (F) 140
pH (8.U.) 7.94
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
Specific Gravity 000
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) $4°
Condugctivity - 36.1
% Solids 223 _ .
Turbidity - Yes No
Color _
TS558 {%) <01
Radiation Screen {as:needed) .
Lab Signature/initials _ NE
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision &

REC04-01 - Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

bate AIREGERUN R /Zé]/,},z,

Receiving ID# K\ 278772 D2

Manifest #

Lsne

Land Ban Cért included

Yes -

No

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

+ Transporter

Time in_

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

PCBs. (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)'?

Flash Point (F) > 19D

pH (8.U.) “2.20
Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity I, &%—
Physical Description )

Stream Consistency Yes No
QOil in Sample? Yes No

| Temperature (E) L3 l

Conductivity 3 ‘7’« D an

% Solids 22— |
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%) Loy
Radiation Screen (as needed) !

Lab Signaturefinitials 7]

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

REC04-01 —Pagel

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REpUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL EORM

Date
Reoeiving ID# , Lir29200%
Manifest # _lne 1] -
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # )
(Generator
Client
Transporter ‘
Time in_ _ N e
Time out _
Received by _ 717
Sampled by : W

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste

Only)? -

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only}? ,

Flash Point (F) YKL
pH (S.U.) 205
Cyanides? (mg/L) N .
Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity ].0)
Physical Description

Stream Consisténcy Yes ~No
Qilin Sample? Yes No
Temperature {F) e Ye
Conductivity > Y. 5.~

% Solids [- 87
Turbidity - Yes No
Color _

TSS (%) 26 A
. Radiation Screen {as.needed) ,

Lab Signatureflnitials 3.7

Revision 6
REC04-01 —Page:l 1/20/20

H

Receiving & Departure Approval Ferm




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date
Receiving 1D#

-

12302201

Manifest# Line v ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # )
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in , T 30
Timie out _ A
Received by VE
Sampled by : JE

| Compatible? (RT#

)
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Oniy)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) %140
pH (S.U.) 160
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gi"avity , 1.000
Physical Description . A
Stream Consistency Yes -~ No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) q4°
Conductivity 29.2
% Solids 4 7%
Turbidity - Yes No |
Cotlor
IS8 (%) 0.1
Radiation Screen (as needed) ”
Lab Signatureflnitials , NE
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 6

RECD4-01 — Page:1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date |iz/20/z22

Receiving ID# FV23022 02+
Manifest# Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Ap_provat 3t )
(enerator
Client
Transporter
Time in . M3jas G530
Time out W
Received by T

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste

Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) _ 1 >72%D

pH (S.U) iz 83

Cyanides? {mg/L) .

Sulfides? (ppm)? |

Specific Gravity 1.0

Physical Description i

Stream Consistency Yes ~No

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) 7 25

Conductivity 2 W 72—

% Solids __ o9 ) -~

Turbidity Yes __No

Color _ ,

TSS (%) {0

Radiation Screen {as needed) o

Lab Signature/lnitials _ S
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision b

REC04-01 — Page 1 1/20/20




WASTE PROFILES



&P repusiic- Republic Services
SERVICES . )
18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054
SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION
Waste Profile # Expiration Date -
64402216791 10/31/2023
I. Decision Request: Initial (O Recertification (J Change

Disposal Facllity: 6440 - Detroit Ind Well

Generator Name: VALICOR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Generator Site Address: 6011 WYOMING

City: DEARBORN [County: 1 |state: MI : (zip: [ |

Nama of Wasta: WASTE PHENOL DISTILLATE SOLUTION

Estimated Annual Volume: 600,000 Gallons

Il. Special Waste Department Decision: @ approved O Rejected

Management Method(s): () Landfill (O solidification (0 Bioremediation Deep Well {7} Transfer Facility
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? Oves ®no

if yes, which one? ] ] ]
Approved by Speclal Waste Review Committee? Oves OnNo @® Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is performed in accordance with the site's permit requirementé
prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: e Name {Printed): KEITH DIAMANTI

Date: 12/7/2022

ll. Facility Decision: , Approved O Rejscted
Precautions, Conditions'or Limitations on Approval

By signing below, the Genegal Manager or Désignee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and thét thé
otq.

special waste file is compl
(———~—
Name (Printed): (-jo""\\ ;62037’

General Manager or Designee:
Date: 12/7/2022




Republic Industrial and Enerqy Solutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE
28470 Cilrin Dr, Romulus, M 48174, Telophane 733 536 1000. Fox 734 948 mozlp cofile ## 64402216791

GENERATOR INFORMATION

name:  Valicor Environmenta! Services userain s MID 064 191 471

Facility Adcress: 6011 Wyoming SICINAICS Code: Stale Code:

city; Dearborn I Sta M) Zip Code; 48126
Contact: Michael Drops Tilg: OAOCMInISOr phona: ¢ » » ) S82-8032 Fax:p 13 ) 582:1422
AILLING INFORMATION M SAME AS ABOVE

L y Namo:

Addroas;

City: State: 2Zip Code:

Attention; Titla: Phone: { ) Fox: { }

WASYE INFORMATION

Namo of Wasta/Common Chamiral Name:
waste phenol distiflale solution

Pracess Genarating Waste (Please bo spasifi Jeto ink ion may delay the approval pracess):

phenol in distillate solution is used i -

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION
1. This wasta i3 consldered 1o bo! R Non Harardous Liquid Industrial Waste D  Hazardous Waste
2. Rogutated by TSCA? C1Yss sNo (PCAs, elc.) -

3. List ALL Applicable Wasle Codes: - N/A, . e

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WA'STE

Color: Suspended Solids Layara: Spocific Gravity:

O Wnita/Clear 0oc1% D3s% 0 Nutti layered £ <0.8 | #1.0—12

¥ Black/Brown 8 1I% 0 »s% O Si-tayered 008—~10 Q1314

T Other 3 Single Phase Gwoctromer [ 1
pH: WNA 1«2 412—AM4—~5 ’ 26— 8 ns-toulo—az.su‘uz.ﬁ
Liquid Fiash Point: O «73°F 1 73—~100°F 1 101—140°F 3 131—200"F 4 »>200°F 0} None ¥ Closed Cup 0 Gpen Cup
VOC CONCENTRATION . O PPM £PM (MUST BE COMPLETED)

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE - atusT 85 EQUAL 10 QIR GREATER THAN 100% (£ 15T EACH CONSTITUENT <2 1= 0,1%3)

CONSTITUENT NAX MIN CONSTITUENT MAX MIN
|phena distitiates - | E % { ] D D%

| n Y e . Y
LIl Y




Repudlc ial & Energy Solutions = 28470 Citrin Drive - Romulus » Mi« 48174 Waste Prolis - Page 2

itk ot “-m;fw?m“ e mﬁ“&'a"ﬁ" y 5 Sanerator fedgs  ATCLP JTOTAL
Net Concentration Net  Concentraton Arsenic (As) 008 A <5 ppm ppm
Preyent Present Bariem {83) DOOS A1 <100 ppm ppm
PCB a ppm A’:pmaucﬂmm-\a,’:* __ppm Codmium {Cd) DOO6 A <1 ppm ppm
Dioxiny 4 F $ f T _pem Chomium () DOO7 W <5 ppm ppm
Cyanidos Raactive 4 - ) Leund (PY) D008 A x5 ppm ppm
Gyankics Totol a YoM Metcury (M) OO0 B2 ppm ppm
Sulfides Reactive 4 Selenum (So) DO A <1 ppm ppm
Sulfies Tola P Siver (Ag) D011 A« ppm ppm

TCLP Qrganics D012 — D043 above reguintory limits: Present L Not Prosent 4

15 WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Least One Bax Must Bo Chogkod.
Ly Rodioacliva ‘) Woler Roactive 43 Oxidizar (3 Shock Sonsitive 13 Rooclive (other) o3 DOT Explosivas
L1 NIDSH Human-Positiva Carcinogons LI NESHAP Wastes (Benzena. ofe) =3 Biclogical 4 Nona Apply

SHIPPING INFORMATION
1, is this a DOT Hazardous Materint ‘49%172 L1071 & 173 Subpart D)7 M Yos il No
2. Reporlable Quantity {RQ) in pounds

3. DOT Shipping Nama.. : phenol solution _ Hozard Class &1 unmna  UN2821

rG il eErG 153 Consti for n.os”

4. Method of Shipment: 8 Bulk Tanher I Vae ek, w Rat Car W Dmms; . .. . -LToles:
5. Number of Urits to Stip Now 5000 gallons 6. Anticlp 0 Unils por Yaar: 50,000:gal/man!
8. Spocial Hondling Requizoments Including PPE: L00;000 11/

U TeS S Gt Ows,; PossATTospasny Y

or L2 Ona Timo

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

1 noredy reprasant and warrant that 1 have parsanally nxnmmad and am familiay with tha information contained ond submillad in this and ail
autached do:umnnls Bosad on my inquiry and persornal k o of thosn § blo for supplying or obtaining tho

herein is trug, accurata, and complolo 10 the hast of my knowlsdge and belicf, Furlhmmow. no
matoerial lncl hn been omilted a3 fo make this Information misiending. 1 undersiand that olhers may roly on this rep and 1}
in the hondiing ond processing of the waste matoriol described hergin,

Hinishoxis d L8l req) Rupublic Industriol & Enorgy Sok nol lo correct any inconsistoneins, Any coractions Ropublic Industiial & Enorgy
Solutions makes will ba consistent wilh ing resulls of the sample charncterizalion and/or fegulatory requirements,

Printed Moma: Michaal Diops /7N Tive:  QAJQC Manager

Genrralor's Signature: IVK—J.&.’«\P——"/ © pate: 10012022

GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE celloet a representative 3-quantsemple of tha
wasto described in the abovo referenced GENERATORS \WASTE PROFILE REPORY using an approprialae canlainer, A reprgsentative sompla is ono
cbloined using any of the applicalie sampling methods cited in 40 CFR 281.Appendix 1. Fil in the sampling Information in Lna spaces peovided bolow. i
you hava peobloms eblyinkig o repeesentative sarmple of your waste, plaaso contact yer Republic Industrial & Encrgy Soki

represantalive.

1 2.
SAMPLING METHOD COLLECTION POINT

LK
SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME, TITLE, EMPLOYER

4.5 d Proservobon: Yas ' Nood
5. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Eazhy wha bandies ite Rl must aign helow when the sample passes fram one (0 onothar,
Relinquished by: Raceived by. Diia Fime

(ssgnazwa) Date Tima {Skgnatue)




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY.SOLUTIONS, LLC

SEAD I Nt Sé\,

Sve.,

Receiving ID# Loast Phers
Manifést # Line

Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # ' .
Generator VARPEIYY
Client 1 '
Transporter

Time in

_Time out

Received by I .

Sampled by -—9)‘:5')’\'

| Compatible? (RT# _

PCBs (ppm).(Oily Waste I

only)? ~ B

TOC ppm(CC Waste Oniyy? _ _

Flash Point (F) N 19D

pH (S.U.) B )
Cyanides? (ma/L) 4 20
Sulfides? (ppm)? L 200
Specific Gravity N2
Physical Description Yoaud
Stream Consistency Xes! Mo
Oilin Sample? Yes . Wy
Temperature (F) 2749
Conductivity | -26) 3

% Solids O Heo
Turbidity [CYes HNo
Color Tk ds faesr
TSS (%) .04
Radiation.Screen (as:needed) | _ NJ<2a '

Lab Signature/lnitials “In

{ Leo RTTohS Lok v\ro%esb

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

RECO4:01 - PageL

Revision’s
1/249/20



&3 repusiic Republic Services
SERVICES
d’* 18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054
SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION
Waste Profile # Expiration Date
64402217086 11/28/2023
I. Decision Request: Initial (7] Recertification (JChange

Disposal Facliity: 6440 - Detroit ind Well

Generator Name: BIG RUN POWER PRODUCERS

Generator Site Address: 2238 RIVER CITITES DRIVE

City: ASHLAND [County: [ 1 |state: KY [zip:] ]

Name of Waste: ARSENIC CONTAMINATED CONDENSATE WATER

Estimated Annual Volume: 260000 Gallons

Il. Special Waste Department Decision: @ Approved O Rejected

Management Method(s): (JLandfii () Solidification ' () Bioremediation Deep Well  {T} Transfer Facility
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? Oves @ no

If yes, which one? \ | . ]
Approved by Special Waste Review Committee? Oves ONo @® Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is performed in accordance with the site's permit requirements
prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: SW Cg\ ) Name (Printed): Stephen Brown
Date: 12/13/2022 ) K
IIL. Facility Decision: ® approved O Rejected

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

By signing below, the Generagltlanager or Designee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and that the
special waste file is completg. ]

General Manager or Designee:
Date: 12/13/2022







DocuSign Envelope ID: DFA38217-EBC0-4189-AE03-83ECECOOET73A

Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE

28470 Citrin Dr, Romulus, M| 48174, Telaphane 734 948 1000. Fax 734 948 1002
Profile #
GENERATOR INFORMATION :
Name: Blg Run Power Praducars USEPA D # KYRODD073437
Facllity Address: 2238 River Cities Drive SIC/NAICS Code: State Cade:
Gity: Ashland State: KY ZIp Cade: 41102
Cantact; Joe Hagsten Title: Phone: () Fax:( )
BILLING INFORMATION [ same as Asove

Company Name: U.S. Waste Industries
Addregs; 4420 Jefferles Highway

Gly: Walterboro State: SC Zip Code; 29488

" Attention: Tina Sm!!h Titte: AP Phone: ¢ < s ) 538-2601 Fax: { )

WASTE INFORMATION . »
Name of Wasta/Comman Chemical Name: Ayssie Cﬂﬂ"ﬂm‘m’l’d CDWFM Wc.-}'er

Arsenic Contaminated Condensate Water

Prqcess Genergting WNaste (Please be gpacliic, Incomplaete Infannatlon may delay the approval process):,

Cevevated. o (A 4 () PYYD sivg . Conelen 'A!( AINTE 1 M AL L
D 2% Ies AJA AN | oS S Fhyoiag ‘_’JLA._" "m D Aa

L}
[ N ALY RaT [ A /.HZ Lad AL L PSS OrS AN ANV ATYA 14 NRECASA T~

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION

1. Thia wasta Is considered fo he: 2 Non Hazardous Liquid Industrial Waste & Hazardous Waste
2. Regulated by TSCA? OYes @No (FCBs, sic,) '

3. List ALL Applicable Wasts Codes: 8004 DOI0  DNA%5 .

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE.

Color: Suspended Sollds Layers: Spaclfic Gravity:

Q White/Claar @ o1% Q35% O Multi layered 2 <0.8 a1.0—1.2

Q Black/Brown aia% Q >5% QO BhLayered @ 08~10 D13—1.4

@ Other W Singls Phase Exact/Oter [ ]
pH: UNAQ<202-—~404—18 lde—a8 Qs8-10 0 10 — 12.5 0 >12.5

Liquid Flash Point: @ <73°F Q 73—100°F O 101—140*F O 141—200°F 0 >200°F @ None O Closed Cup O Open Cup
VOC CONGENTRATION - O PPM (MUST BE COMPLETED)

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE « MUST 8 EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 100% (L1ST EACH CONSTITUENT <>1= 0.1%)

CONSTITUENT MAX MIN CONSTITUENT

IWatar . _ [ - -% {Decachlorophenol ML)
\ ) [Selenlum M/ET j




DocuSign Envelope ID: DFA38217-EBC0-4189-AEQ3-83ECECOSE73A

Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions - 28470 Clirin Drive - Ramulus - MI - 48174 Waste Proflle « Page 2

Metals: Indicate if this waste contains any of the following matals
If Generatar knowladge-provide hackup 3 Lah Analyals O Ganerator Knowladgs TCLP QTOTAL

Naot Concentration Not  Concentration -Arzenic (As) Doo4 Q<5 ppm 1000 pom

Pragant Present Barlum (Ba) Doas @ <100 ppm ppm

PCB @ ppm  Aromatic Amine @ ppm Cadmium (Cd) D008 @ <] ppm ppm
Dioxins [~} ppm  Pesticides @ ...bpm Chromium (Cr)  Do07 <§ ppm ppm
Cyanides Reactive ppm  Rodenticldes @ ppm Lead (Pb) DOO8 & <5 ppm ppm
Cyanidas Total [~] ppm  Funglcides @ —ppm Mercury (Hg) Doos @ <02 ppm PPm
Sulfides Reactive ] ppm Selenium {Se) D010 QO <4 ppm 15 ppm
Suifides Total @ ppm Sliver (Ag) Do11 <5 ppm ppm

TCLP Organics D012 — D043 above regulatary limits: Present O Not Present @

18 WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Laaat Ona Box Must Ba Checked.
Q Radioactive T Water Reactive [T Oxidizer 0O Shack Sensitive QO Reactive (ather) 0O DOT Explozives
Q NIOSH Human-Positive Carcinogens 0 NESHAP Waates (Banzene, ate.) O Blological & None Apply

SHIPPING INFORMATION

1. Is this a DOT Hazardous Material (49CER 172,031 & 173 Subpart D)? 6 Yes O No

2. Reportable Quantly (RQ)in pounds_f 2 ; 4]

3. DOT Shipping Name RQ, NA3082, Hazardous Waste, Liquid, N.O.S. (Arsanic) Hazard Class 9 unina  NA3082
pa Ml ERG Hazardous Gonstitusnts for "n.o.s.* Arsenic

4. Melhod of Shipmeni: 8@ Bulk Tanker Q Vae truck 0 Rall Car O Drums CITotaé

5. Number of Units to Ship Now 5 Tankers €. Anticipatad Volume / Units per Year: 5,000 Gal/Quarter o g 0ne Time

8. Speclat Handling Requiraments [ncluding PPE:

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I hereby reprogsent and warrant that | have parsonslly examinad and am familiar with' the information contalned and submitted In this and all
aftached documents. Based on my inquiry and peraonal knowledge of thase individuals responasible for supplying ar abtaining the
information, the Information contained herain ia true, accurate, and complete ta the best of my knowledge and belief, Furthermore, no
material fact has been omitted a= to make this infonmation misleading. | understand that othars may rely on this representation and warranty
in the handling and processing of the waste material describad herein.

Ifthia bax is checkad Q | raquest Republic Industrial & Energy Salutions not to carrect any inconaistencles, Any corractions Republic industrial & Energy
Solutions maleml!]l tiay E{?‘%Br{} %liéh the results of the sample characterlzation andfor regulatary raquirements.

Printed Name: ——DoouSlgnad by; Tite: Sr. Director of Environmental ct
Generator's Signature: |_Emily Zambuto Date; 127572022
NP 7Y T3P FLI= T

GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: pLEASE collect a raprassntative 1-quarisample of the
waste described in the above referanced GENERATORS WASTE PROFILE REPORT using an apprapriats container. A rapresantativa sample is ons
obtained using any of lhe applicable sampling methads cited in 40 CFR 261-Appendix 1. Fill in the sampling Information in the spaces provided below. if
you have problems abtaining a representativa sample of your waste, pleass contact your Republic Industrial & Enargy Solitions

represantative.

1 2,
SAMPLING METHOD COLLECTION POINT

3r-
SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME, TITLE, EMPLOYER

4. Sampla No. Preservation: Yes.0 No DD
§. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Each person who handles the sample must sign below when tha sampla passas from ane to another.
Relinquished by: Received by: Date Time

(Signature) Date  |.....Time (Signature)




FO039 Analysis



13-Feb-2023

Rick Sauve
Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
28470 Cintrin Dr.

Romulus, Ml 48174

Re: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23 Work Order:

Dear Rick,

23010078

ALS Environmental received 1 sample on 03-Jan-2023 08:00 PM for the analyses presented in the

following report.

The analytical data provided relates directly to the samples received by ALS Environmental - Holland and

for only the analyses requested.

Sample results are compliant with industry accepted practices and Quality Control results achieved
laboratory specifications. Any exceptions are noted in the Case Narrative, or noted with qualifiers in the
report or QC batch information. Should this laboratory report need to be reproduced, it should be
reproduced in full unless written approval has been obtained from ALS Environmental. Samples will be

disposed in 30 days unless storage arrangements are made.
The total number of pages in this report is 41.
If you have any questions regarding this report, please feel free to contact me:

ADDRESS: 3352 128th Avenue, Holland, MI, USA
PHONE: +1 (616) 399-6070 FAX: +1 (616) 399-6185

Sincerely,

f ; .
i W el
N /) Vel no /.% (.t r[

Electronically approved by: Chelsey Cook

Chelsey Cook
Project Manager

Report of Laboratory Analysis

Certificate No: FL E871106
ALS GROUP USA, CORP Part of the ALS Laboratory Group A Campbell Brothers Limited Company

www.alsglobal.com



ALS Group, USA Date: 13-Feb-23

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC

Project: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23 Work Order Sample Summary
Work Order: 23010078

Lab Samp ID Client Sample ID Matrix Tag Number Collection Date Date Received Hold
23010078-01 December 2022 F039 Liquid 1/3/2023 13:52  1/3/202320:00 [J

Sample Summary Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: 13-Feb-23

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QU ALIFIERS
)

Project: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23
WorkOrder: 23010078 ACRONYMS, UNITS

QF Page 1 of 2



ALS Group, USA Date: 13-Feb-23

Qualifier Description

* Value exceeds Regulatory Limit
ok Estimated Value
a Analyte is non-accredited
B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank above the Reporting Limit
E Value above quantitation range
H Analyzed outside of Holding Time
Hr BOD/CBOD - Sample was reset outside Hold Time, value should be considered estimated.
J Analyte is present at an estimated concentration between the MDL and Report Limit
n Analyte accreditation is not offered
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
(0] Sample amount is > 4 times amount spiked
P Dual Column results percent difference > 40%
R RPD above laboratory contro} limit
S Spike Recovery outside laboratory control limits
18 Analyzed but not detected above the MDL
X Analyte was detected in the Method Blank between the MDL and Reporting Limit, sample results may exhibit background or
reagent contamination at the observed level.
Acronym Description
DUP Method Duplicate
1CS Laboratory Control Sample
LCSD Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate
LOD Limit of Detection (see MDL)
LOQ Limit of Quantitation (see PQL)
MBLK Method Blank
MDL Method Detection Limit
MS Matrix Spike
MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate
PQL Practical Quantitation Limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
TDL Target Detection Limit
TNTC Too Numerous To Count
A APHA Standard Methods
D ASTM
E EPA
SW SW-846 Update I1I
Units Reported Description
pe/L Micrograms per Liter
as noted

QF Page 2 of 2



ALS Group, USA Date: 13-Feb-23

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
Project: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23 Case Narrative
Work Order: 23010078

The attached "Sample Receipt Checklist" documents the date of receipt, status of custody
seals, container integrity, preservation, and temperature compliance.

Dioxin/Furan analysis was performed at ALS Houston. Subcontracted analytical data has
been appended to this report in its entirety.

Samples were analyzed according to the analytical methodology previously transmitted in the
"Work Order Acknowledgement". Methodologies are also documented in the "Analytical
Result" section for each sample. Quality control results are listed in the "QC Report" section.
A copy of the laboratory's scope of accreditation is available upon request.

Sample association for the reported quality control is located at the end of each batch
summary. If applicable, results are appropriately qualified in the Analytical Result and QC
Report sections. The "Qualifiers" section documents the various qualifiers, units, and
acronyms utilized in reporting.

Any flags on MS/MSD samples not addressed in this narrative are unrelated to samples in this
report.

With the following exceptions, all sample analyses achieved analytical criteria.

Case Narrative Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: 13-Feb-2023

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LL.C
Project: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23 Work Order: 23010078
Sample ID: December 2022 F039 Lab ID: 23010078-01
Collection Date: 1/3/2023 01:52 PM Matrix: LIQUID
Report Dilution
Analyses Result  Qual Limit Units Factor Date Analyzed
PESTICIDES Sw8081B Prep: SW3511 1/4/23 11:20 Analyst: MMO
Aldrin ND 0.48 ug/L 50 1/4/2023 03:48 PM
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl! 184 S 42-148 %REC 50 1/4/2023 03:48 PM
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 500 S 57-141 %REC 50 1/4/2023 03:48 PM
SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS SW846 8270D  Prep: SW3510 1/5/23 13:32 Analyst: EE
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 400 pg/l 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 52.8 47-103  %REC 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
Surr: 2-Fluorobipheny! 304 S 41-96 %REC 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 204 S 28-66 %REC 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 392 S8 49-107 %REC 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 53.6 41-95 %REC 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
Surr: Phenol-d6 176 S 18-44 %REC 20 1/10/2023 07:23 PM
SUBCONTRACTED ANALYSES SUBCONTRACT Analyst: ALS
Subcontracted Analyses See attached as noted 1 2/13/2023 08:40 AM
Note: See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions.

Analytical Results Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: 13-Feb-23

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QC BATCH REPORT
Work Order: 23010078
Project: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23
Batch ID: 209250 Instrument 1D GC12 Method: SW8081B
MBLK Sample ID: PBLKW1-209250-209250 Units: pg/L Analysis Date: 1/4/2023 01:57 PM
Client ID: RunID: GC12_230104A SeqNo: 9167297 Prep Date: 1/4/2023 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD MMt Qual
Aldrin ND 0.010
Surr: Decachlorobipheny! 0.2952 0 0.25 0 118  42-148 0
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.2362 0 0.25 0 945 57-141 0
LCS Sample ID: PLCSW1-209250-209250 Units: pg/L. Analysis Date: 1/4/2023 02:25 PM
ClientiD: Run.ID: GC12_230104A SeqNo: 9167299 Prep Date: 1/4/2023 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC  Limit Value %rPD LMt Qual
Aldrin 0.2134 0.010 0.2 0 107 51-164 0
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl 0.3074 0 0.25 0 123 42-148
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.2454 0 0.25 0 98.2 57-141 0
LCSD Sample ID: PLCSDW1-209250-209250 Units: pg/L. Analysis Date: 1/4/2023 02:39 PM
Client ID: Run ID: GC12 230104A SeqNo: 9167300 Prep Date: 1/4/2023 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC  Limit Value %RrPD LMt Qual
Aldrin 0.2034 0.010 0.2 0 102 51-164 0.2134 4.8 20
Surr: Decachlorobipheny! 0.296 0 0.25 0 118 42-148 0.3074 3.78 20
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.2304 0 0.25 0 922 57-141 0.2454 6.31 20
The following samples were analyzed in this batch: 23010078-01A
Note: See Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualifiers and their explanation.
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Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QC BATCH REPORT
Work Order: 23010078

Project: December F039 Leachate- 01.03.23
Batch ID: 209289 Instrument ID SVMS8 Method: SW846 8270D
MBLK Sample ID: SBLKW1-209289-209289 Units: pug/L Analysis Date: 1/5/2023 09:20 PM
Client ID: Run ID: SVMS8_230105A SeqNo: 9175187 Prep Date: 1/5/2023 DF:1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKVal Value %REC  Limit Value %RPD Limit  Qual
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 5.0
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 26.48 0 50 0 53  47-103 0
Surr: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 19.94 0 50 0 39.9 41-96 0 S
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 15.51 0 50 0 31 2866 0
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 39.07 0 50 0 78.1  49-107 0
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 24.01 0 50 0 48  41-95 0
Surr: Phenol-d6 10.1 0 50 0 20.2 18-44 0
LCS Sample ID: SLCSW1-209289-209289 Units: pug/L. Analysis Date: 1/5/2023 09:40 PM
Client ID; Run [ID: SVMS8_230105A SeqNo: 9175188 Prep Date: 1/5/2023 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKVal Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD Limit  qual
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 8.76 5.0 20 0 43.8 26-74 0
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 36.71 0 50 0 73.4 47-103 0
Surr: 2-Fluorobipheny! 27.46 0 50 0 549  41-96 0
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 18.89 0 50 0 37.8  28-66 0
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 38.94 0 50 0 77.9  49-107 0
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 30.71 0 50 0 614  41-95 0
Surr: Phenol-d6 12.21 0 50 0 24.4 18-44 0
LCSD Sample ID: SLCSDW1-209289-209289 Units: pg/l. Analysis Date: 1/5/2023 10:01 PM
Client ID; Run'ID: SVMS8_230105A SeqNo: 9175189 Prep Date: 1/5/2023 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKVal Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD Lmit  qual
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 8.39 5.0 20 0 42  26-74 8.76 4.31 30
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 32.72 0 50 0 654 47-103 36.71 11.5 40
Surr: 2-Fluorobipheny! 23.92 0 50 0 47.8 41-96 27.46 13.8 40
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 17.12 0 50 0 34.2  28-66 18.89 9.83 40
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 35.93 0 50 0 71.9  49-107 38.94 8.04 40
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 26.99 0 50 0 54 41-95 30.71 12.9 40
Surr: Phenol-d6 11.04 0 50 0 22.1 18-44 12.21 10.1 40
The following samples were analyzed in this batch: 23010078-01A
Note: See Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualifiers and their explanation.
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February 10, 2023 Service Request No:E2300044

Les Arnold

ALS - Holland

3352 128th Avenue
Holland, M| 49424

Laboratory Results for: 23010078

Dear Les,

Enclosed are the results of the sample(s) submitted to our laboratory January 12, 2023
For your reference, these analyses have been assigned our service request number E2300044.

Analyses were performed according to our laboratory’s NELAP-approved quality assurance program.
The test results meet requirements of the current TNI standards, where applicable, and except as
noted in the laboratory case narrative provided. All results are intended to be considered in their
entirety and ALS Environmental is not responsible for use of less than the complete final report.
Results apply only to the items submitted to the laboratory, as received for analysis. In accordance
with the current TNI Standard, a statement on the estimated uncertainty of measurement of any
quantitative analysis will be supplied upon request.

Please contact me if you have any questions. My extension is 2188. You may also contact me via
email at James.Guin@alsglobal.com.

Respectfully submitted,
ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

James Guin

ADDRESS 10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099
PHONE +12815305656 | FAX  +12815305887

ALS Group USA, Corp.

dba ALS Environmental
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ALS) Enuvironmental

Certificate of Analysis

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS

10450 Stancliff Rd, Suite 210, Houston TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com




ALS Environmental

Client: ALS Environmental — Holland (MI) Service Request No.: E2300044
Project: 22120348 Date Received: 01/12/23
Sample Matrix:  Water

CASE NARRATIVE
All analyses were performed in adherence to the quality assurance program of ALS Environmental. This report

contains analytical results for samples designated for Tier II. When appropriate to the method, method blank results
have been reported with each analytical test.

Sample Receipt
One sample was received for analysis at ALS Environmental in Houston on 01/12/23.

The sample was received in good condition and is consistent with the accompanying chain of custody form. The
sample was stored in a refrigerator at 4°C upon receipt at the laboratory.

Data Validation Notes and Discussion

Precision and Accuracy:

EQ2300036: Laboratory Control Spike/Duplicate Laboratory Control Sample (LCS/DLCS) samples were analyzed
and reported in addition to/in lieu of a MS/MSD for this extraction batch. The MS/DMS results are included in this
report.

B flags — Method Blanks

The Method Blank EQ2300036-01 contained low levels of target compounds below the Method Reporting Limit
(MRL). The associated compounds in the samples are flagged with ‘B’ flags where the sample result is less than ten
times the level detected in the method blank.

2378-TCDF

Samples analyzed on the DB-5MSUI column were analyzed under conditions where sufficient separation between
2,3,7,8-TCDF and its closest eluter was achieved. Confirmation of this result was not required.

Y flags — Cleanup Standard

The recoveries for the cleanup standard, 37Cl1-2,3,7,8-TCDD are below control limits. The sample results are not
affected since this labeled standard is provided as a means of demonstrating that both the sample extraction and
subsequent cleanup steps performed as expected and is not used in quantitation of target analytes.

Y flags — Labeled Standards

Quantification of the native 2,3,7,8-substituted congeners is based on isotopic dilution, which automatically corrects
for variation in extraction efficiency and provides accurate values even with poor recovery. Samples that had
recoveries of labeled standards outside the acceptance limits are qualified with “Y” flags on the Labeled Compound
summary pages. In all cases, the signal-to-noise ratios are greater than 10:1 and detection limits were below the
Method Reporting Limits.
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K flags

EMPC - When the ion abundance ratios associated with a particular compound are outside the QC limits, samples
are flagged with a ‘K’ flag. A ‘K’ flag indicates an estimated maximum possible concentration for the associated
compound.

MRL

Sample results are reported to the Method Reporting Limit (MRL) established by the analytical method. Results that
were not detected at concentrations greater than the MRL are reported as “ND” and are flagged appropriately.

Detection Limits

Detection limits are calculated for each analyte in each sample by measuring the height of the noise level for each
quantitation ion for the associated labeled standard. The concentration equivalent to 2.5 times the height of the
noise is then calculated using the appropriate response factor and the weight of the sample. The calculated
concentration equals the detection limit.

The TEQ Summary results for each sample have been calculated by ALS/Houston te include:

> WHO-2005 TEFs, The 2005 World Health Organization Reevaluation of Human and Mammalian Toxic
Equivalency Factors for Dioxins and Dioxin-Like Compounds (M. Van den Berg et al., Toxicological
Sciences 93(2):223-241, 2006)

» Non-detected compounds are not included in the ‘Total’

The results of analyses are given in the attached laboratory report. All results are intended to be considered
in their entirety, and ALS Environmental (ALS) is not responsible for utilization of less than the complete
report.

Use of ALS group USA Corp dba ALS Environmental (ALS)’s Name. Client shall not use ALS’s name or
trademark in any marketing or reporting materials, press releases or in any other manner (“Materials”)
whatsoever and shall not attribute to ALS any test result, tolerance or specification derived from ALS’s data
(“Attribution”) without ALS’s prior written consent, which may be withheld by ALS for any reason in its sole
discretion. To request ALS’s consent, Client shall provide copies of the proposed Materials or Attribution and
describe in writing Client’s proposed use of such Materials or Attribution. If ALS has not provided written
approval of the Materials or Attribution within ten (10) days of receipt from Client, Client’s request to use
ALS’s name or trademark in any Materials or Attribution shall be deemed denied. ALS may, in its discretion,
reasonably charge Client for its time in reviewing Materials or Attribution requests. Client acknowledges and
agrees that the unauthorized use of ALS’s name or trademark may cause ALS to incur irreparable harm for
which the recovery of money damages will be inadequate. Accordingly, Client acknowledges and agrees
that a violation shall justify preliminary injunctive relief. For questions contact the laboratory.
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Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) ' Service Request:E2300044
Project: 23010078

SAMPLE CROSS-REFERENCE

SAMPLE # CLIENT SAMPLE ID DATE TIME
E2300044-001 December 2022 F039 1/3/2023 1352

5 of 31
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Data Qualifiers
HRMS Qualifier Set

Indicates the associated analyte was found in the method blank at >1/10th the reported
value.

Estimated value. The reported concentration is above the calibration range of the
instrument.

Sample extracted and/or analyzed out of suggested holding time.

Estimated value. The reported concentration is below the MRL.

The ion abundance ratio between the primary and secondary ions were outside of
theoretical acceptance limits. The concentration of this analyte should be considered as an
estimate.

Chlorodiphenyl ether interference was present at the retention time of the target analyte.
Reported result should be considered an estimate.

Monitored lock-mass indicates matrix-interference. Reported result is estimated.
Signal saturated detector. Result reported from dilution.

Compound was analyzed for, but was not detected (ND).

See Case Narrative.

Isotopically Labeled Standard recovery outside of acceptance limits. In all cases, the
signal-to-nois ratios are greater than 10:1, making the recoveries acceptable.

The MDL/MRL have been elevated due to a matrix interference.
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ALS Laboratory Group

Acronyms
Cal Calibration
Conc CONCentration
Dioxin(s) Polychlorinated dibenzo-p-dioxin(s)
EDL Estimated Detection Limit
EMPC Estimated Maximum Possible Concentration
Flags Data qualifiers
Furan(s) Polychlorinated dibenzofuran(s)
g Grams
ICAL Initial CALibration
ID IDentifier
Tons Masses monitored for the analyte during data acquisition
L Liter (s)
LCS Laboratory Control Sample
DLCS Duplicate Laboratory Control Sample
MB Method Blank
MCL Method Calibration Limit
MDL Method Detection Limit
mL Milliliters
MS Matrix Spiked sample
DMS Duplicate Matrix Spiked sample
NO Number of peaks meeting all identification criteria
PCDD(s) Polychlorinated dibenzo-p-dioxin(s)
PCDF(s) Polychlorinated dibenzofuran(s)
ppb Parts per billion
ppm Parts per million
pPq Parts per quadrillion
ppt Parts per trillion
QA Quality Assurance
QC Quality Control
Ratio Ratio of areas from monitored ions for an analyte
% Rec. Percent recovery
RPD Relative Percent Difference
RRF Relative Response Factor
RT Retention Time
SDG Sample Delivery Group
S/N Signal-to-noise ratio
TEF Toxicity Equivalence Factor
TEQ Toxicity Equivalence Quotient
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ALS) Enwiranmeanial

State Certifications, Accreditations, and Licenses

10450 Stancliff Rd, Houston, TX 77099 | 281-530-5656 | www.alsglobal.com

Agency Number Expire Date

Arizona Department of Health Services IAZ0793 5/27/2023
Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 22-041-0 3/27/2023
California Department of Health Services 2919-2023 4/30/2023
Department of Defense [.22-90 3/31/2024
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Hawaii Department of Health 0022 4/30/2023
[linois Environmental Protection Agency 2000322022-9 5/9/2023

K ansas Department of Health and Environment E-10352 2022-2023 7/31/2023
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 03087-2022 6/30/2023
[ouisiana Departm ent of Health and Hospitals [LA028-2023 12/31/2023
Maine Department of Health and Human Services 2022017 6/5/2024
Maryland Department of the Environment 343 6/30/2023
Michigan Depratment of Environmental Quality 0971-2022 4/30/2023
Minnesota Department of Health 2368363 12/31/2023
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services INE-OS-25-13 4/30/2023
Nevada Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 1X026932023-1 7/31/2023
New Hampshire Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program 209422 4/24/2023
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 1X008-2023 6/30/2023
New York Department of Health 11707 3/31/2023
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality 2022-141 8/31/2023
Oregon Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program "[TX200002 5/15/2023
Pennsylvania Departm ent of Environmental Protection 68-03441-016 6/30/2023
Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation 1.22-91 3/31/2024
[Tennessee Department of Environment and Concervation 04016-2022 4/30/2023
Texas Commision on Environmental Quality [T104704231-22-29 4/30/2023
Utah Department of Health Environmental Laboratory Certification  [IX026932022-13 7/31/2023
'Washington Department of Ecology C819-22 11/14/2023
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ALS ENVIRONMENTAL — Houston
Data Processing/Form Production and Peer Review Signatures

SPB-Octyl

SR# Unique ID| £=,9 200 ©4- 4

First Level - Data Processing - to be filled by person generating the forms

D'ate: , Analyst: Samples:
ol ltolt3 Ll 00|
Second Level - Data Review — to be filled by person doing peer review
Date: Analyst: ) Samples:
A N[22 5 o0\
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ALS) Enuirommeantal

Chain of Custody

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS

10450 Stancliff Rd, Suite 210, Houston TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com
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10450 Stancliff Road, Suite 210
Houston, TX 77099
T: +1 281 530 5656
F:+1281 5305887
www.alsglobal.com

Client: JALS Velesk Date: 15{7(?3 WO#;

Time Received: ’q 35 Received by: DM Bo#_ I/ A

Matrices: Solid/Sludge @ Oil  Wipes Hydrocarbon Liquid  Other

Kit ID/Cooler ID Trip Blank ID Cooler Temp (C) IR# | Temp BLK
L Observed/Corrected Present?
el — “e [ 3.5 T | & N
/ Y N
/ Y N
/ Y N
/ Y N

Delivery Method: @ UPS Greyhound ALS Client Other

Date/Time of Unpacking: __ { /il(z5 Unpacked by: %
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? @ No Not Present
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes - Not Present
Custody seals intact on sample bottles? Yes " Not Present
Chain of Custody present? es '
Chain of Custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes No
Chain of Custody - Sampler's name present? es No
Chain of Custody agrees with sample labels? es No
Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes No
VOA/TX1005/1006 Solids in hermetically Sealed Vials: Yes No @
Sample containers intact? Yes No :
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No
All samples received within holding time? Yes No
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? ! Yes No
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes No @? No VOA submitted
Non-VOA waters preserved with HCI, H2504, HNO3 are pH <2? Yes No @
Waters preserved with NaOH/Ascorbic acid are pH>12? Yes No @)
pH adjusted? Yes* No @ *See Preservation Logbook

pH adjusted by: pH Paper Lot:

HS-QAFORMI8 14 of 31
Cooler Reciept Log R8.1 - 11-15-2018 Page 1 of 2



10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210
Houston, TX 77099
T:+1 713 266 1599
F:+1 713 266 1599
www.alsglobal.com

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE POLICY

This policy outlines the criteria samples must meet to be accepted by ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS.

Cooler Custody Seals (desirable, mandatory if specified in SAP):

v"Intact on outside of cooler, signed and dated

Chain-of-Custody (COC) documentation (mandatory):

The following is required on each COC:

v" Sample ID, the location, date and time of collection, collector’s name, preservation type, sample
type, and any other special remarks concerning the sampleThe COC must be completed in ink.
v" Signature and date of relinquishing party.

In the absence of a COC at sample receipt, the COC will be requested from the client.

Sample Integrity (mandatory):

Samples are inspected upon arrival to ensure that sample integrity was not compromised during transfer to the
laboratory.

Sample containers must arrive in good condition (not broken or leaking).

Samples must be labeled appropriately, including Sample IDs, and requested test using durable
labels and indelible ink.

The correct type of sample bottle must be used for the method requested.

An appropriate sample volume, or weight, must be received.

Sample IDs and number of containers must reconcile with the COC.

Samples must be received within the method defined holding time.

AN

AENENEN

Temperature Requirement (varies by sample matrix):

v" Aqueous and Non-aqueous samples must be shipped and stored cold, at 0 to 6°C.
v" Tissue samples must be shipped and stored frozen, at -20 to -10°C.

v/ Air samples are shipped and stored cold, at 0 to 6°C

v" The sample temperature must be recorded on the COC

All cooler inspections are documented on the Cooler Receipt Form (CRF). A separate CRF is completed for each
service request. Any samples not meeting the above criteria are noted on the CRF and the Project Manager
notified. The Project Manager must resolve any sample integrity issues with the client prior to proceeding with
the analysis. Such resolutions are documented in writing and filed with the project folder. Data associated with
samples received outside of this acceptance policy will be qualified on the case narrative of the final report
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rUironmental

Analytical Results

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS
10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099

Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com

5] BRI
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: 01/03/23 13:52
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: 01/12/23 14:35
Sample Name: December 2022 F039 Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2300044-001 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/08/23 08:46
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 116mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634916 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634906
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD 65.8 14.0 43.1 0.76 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 115J 5.66 216 1.68 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 88.1J 3.70 216 1.14 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 225 3.54 216 1.43 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 82.5JK 348 216 0.85 1.006 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2430 25.8 216 1.09 1.000 1
OCDD 18700 40.9 431 0.89 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF 556 11.1 43.1 0.67 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 3240 71.1 216 1.57 1.001 1
2,3.4,7,8-PeCDF 3190 75.8 216 1.57 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 28900 64.0 216 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 9270 73.4 216 1.19 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 932 104 216 1.14 1.001 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2060 63.8 216 1.26 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 196000 382 1080 0.99 1.000 5
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 4630 86.0 216 1.01 1.000 1
OCDF 252000 10.6 431 0.86 1.005 1

Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:41 PM Superset Reference:23-0000653825 rev 00

17 of 31



Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI)
Project: 23010078
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate

Sample Name:
Lab Code:

December 2022 F039
E2300044-001

ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report
Service Request:
Date Collected:
Date Received:

Units:
Basis:

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

E2300044
01/03/23 13:52

01/12/23 14:35

pg/L
NA

Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/08/23 08:46
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 116mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634916 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634906
Native Analyte Results

Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins 1180 14.0 43.1 0.79 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 416 5.66 216 1.39 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 2070 3.57 216 1.22 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 4980 25.8 216 1.09 1
Total Tetra-Furans 32100 11.1 43.1 0.77 1
Total Penta-Furans 46900 5.40 216 1.61 1
Total Hexa-Furans 83100 73.5 216 1.20 1
Total Hepta-Furans 197000 842 216 0.99 1

Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:41 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: 01/03/23 13:52
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: 01/12/23 14:35
Sample Name: December 2022 F039 Units: Percent
Lab Code: E2300044-001 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/08/23 08:46
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 116mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634916 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634906
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1808.299 90 25-164 0.76 1.019
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1541.594 77 25-181 1.57 1.172
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1660.859 83 32-141 1.26 0.992
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1819.370 91 28-130 1.24 0.994
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1633.723 82 23-140 1.06 1.066
13C-OCDD 4000 2123.402 53 17-157 0.89 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 1672.293 84 24-169 0.79 0.994
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1758.654 88 24-185 1.60 1.132
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1604.091 80 21-178 1.58 1.163
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1847.092 92 26-152 0.52 0.972
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1567.753 78 26-123 0.52 0.975
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1330.281 67 29-147 0.52 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1946.160 97 28-136 0.50 0.988
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 1295.111 65 28-143 0.44 1.042
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1606.773 80 26-138 043 1.079
37C1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 577.766 72 35-197 NA 1.020

Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:41 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: 01/03/23 13:52
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: 01/12/23 14:35
Sample Name: December 2022 F039 Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2300044-001 Basis: NA

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Analysis Method: 1613B

Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar
Toxicity Equivalency Quotient
Dilution TEF - Adjusted

Analyte Name Result DL MRL Factor TEF Concentration
2,3,7,8-TCDD 65.8 14.0 43.1 1 1 65.8
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 115 5.66 216 1 1 115
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 88.1 3.70 216 1 0.1 8.81
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 225 3.54 216 1 0.1 22.5
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 82.5 3.48 216 1 0.1 8.25
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2430 25.8 216 1 0.01 243
OCDD 18700 40.9 431 1 0.0003 5.61
2,3,7,8-TCDF 556 11.1 43.1 1 0.1 55.6
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 3240 71.1 216 1 0.03 97.2
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 3190 75.8 216 1 0.3 957
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 28900 64.0 216 1 0.1 2890
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 9270 73.4 216 1 0.1 927
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 932 104 216 1 0.1 93.2
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2060 63.8 216 1 0.1 206
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 196000 382 1080 5 0.01 1960
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 4630 86.0 216 1 0.01 463
OCDF 252000 10.6 431 1 0.0003 75.6

Total TEQ 7560
2005 WHO TEFs, ND =0
Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:41 PM Superset Reference:23-0000653825 rev 00
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report

Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Method Blank Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2300036-01 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 13:56
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5SMSUI
Data File Name: P634894 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD ND U 1.94 5.00 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 1.16JK 0.774 25.0 2.19 1.001 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 3.07F 0.429 25.0 1.12 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 1.77JK 0.419 25.0 0.98 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 1.30JK 0.408 25.0 1.48 1.007 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 5.97JK 0.521 25.0 1.40 1.000 1
OCDD 50.2 1.52 50.0 0.92 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF ND U 1.23 5.00 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 1.26J 0.408 25.0 1.35 1.001 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 1.34J 0.435 25.0 1.73 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 1.40JK 0.368 25.0 0.86 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 1.37JK 0.401 25.0 1.72 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2.53JK 0.425 25.0 1.03 1.001 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 1.58J 0.335 25.0 1.38 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 5.64JK 0.584 25.0 1.28 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF ' 2.83J 0.594 25.0 0.89 1.000 1
OCDF 58.8 1.82 50.0 0.77 1.005 1

Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:42 PM
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Client:
Project:
Sample Matrix:

Sample Name:
Lab Code:

ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report
ALS Environmental - Holland (MI)
23010078

Aqueous Leachate Date Received:
Method Blank Units:
EQ2300036-01 Basis:

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Service Request:
Date Collected:

E2300044
NA

NA

pg/L
NA

Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 13:56
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634894 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Native Analyte Results

Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins ND 8] 1.94 5.00 1
Total Penta-Dioxins ND U 0.774 25.0 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 4.10J 0.418 25.0 1.12 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 7.44F 0.521 25.0 1.10 1
Total Tetra~-Furans ND U 1.23 5.00 i
Total Penta-Furans 2.99J 0421 25.0 1.65 1
Total Hexa-Furans 1.58J 0.379 25.0 1.38 1
Total Hepta-Furans 2.83J 0.588 25.0 0.89 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Method Blank Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2300036-01 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 13:56
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634894 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1085.250 54 25-164 0.78 1.019
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1261.200 63 25-181 1.61 1.172
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1395.188 70 32-141 1.26 0.992
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1447.882 72 28-130 1.28 0.994
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1427.884 71 23-140 1.07 1.066
13C-OCDD 4000 2143.185 54 17-157 0.87 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 955.359 48 24-169 0.79 0.994
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1330.997 67 24-185 1.58 1.132
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1239.561 62 21-178 1.58 1.163
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1425.288 71 26-152 0.53 0.972
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1214.904 61 26-123 0.51 0.975
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1352.920 68 29-147 0.51 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1562.868 78 28-136 0.52 0.988
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 1095.191 55 28-143 043 1.041
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1415.802 71 26-138 0.44 1.079
37Cl-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 384.707 48 35-197 NA 1.020
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ALS Group USA, Corp.

dba ALS Environmental
QA/QC Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Analyzed: 02/07/23
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Extracted: 01/31/23
Duplicate Lab Control Sample Summary
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Units: pg/L
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Basis: NA
Analysis Lot: 794263
Lab Control Sample Duplicate Lab Control Sample
EQ2300036-02 EQ2300036-03
% Rec
Analyte Name Result Spike Amount % Rec Result Spike Amount % Rec Limits RPD RPD Limit
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 871 1000 87 858 1000 86 70-140 1 50
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 1020 1000 102 989 1000 99 70-164 3 50
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 940 1000 94 924 1000 92 76-134 2 50
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 1070 1000 107 1050 1000 105 64-162 2 50
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 1040 1000 104 1030 1000 103 70-142 1 50
2,3,7,8-TCDD 165 200 82 166 200 83 67-158 <1 50
OCDD 2150 2000 108 2050 2000 102 78-144 5 50
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 981 1000 98 975 1000 98 82-122 <1 50
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 886 1000 89 836 1000 84 78-138 6 50
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 883 1000 88 865 1000 87 72-134 2 50
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 989 1000 99 950 1000 95 84-130 4 50
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 985 1000 98 976 1000 98 78-130 <1 50
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 895 1000 90 887 1000 89 80-134 <1 50
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 815 1000 82 799 1000 80 70-156 2 50
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 995 1000 100 971 1000 97 68-160 2 50
2,3,7,8-TCDF 186 200 93 181 200 91 75-158 3 50
OCDF 2190 2000 109 2020 2000 101 63-170 8 50
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2300036-02 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 21:42
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634903 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD 165 248 5.00 0.78 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 1040 1.71 25.0 1.54 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 1020 0.741 25.0 1.23 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 940 0.722 25.0 1.26 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 1070 0.703 25.0 1.28 1.007 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 871 0.847 25.0 1.03 1.000 1
OCDD 2150 5.37 50.0 0.88 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF 186 1.83 5.00 0.77 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 895 0.564 25.0 1.56 1.001 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 995 0.589 25.0 1.50 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 883 0.486 25.0 1.23 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 989 0.524 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 985 0.593 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 815 0.441 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 981 1.34 25.0 0.99 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 886 1.30 25.0 0.96 1.000 1
OCDF 2190 9.66 50.0 0.86 1.005 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2300036-02 Basis: NA

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 21:42
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634903 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Native Analyte Results

Ton Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins 165 2.48 5.00 0.78 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 1040 1.71 25.0 1.54 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 3020 0.722 25.0 1.23 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 872 0.847 25.0 0.94 1
Total Tetra-Furans 186 1.83 5.00 0.74 1
Total Penta-Furans 1890 0.576 25.0 1.56 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3680 0.505 25.0 1.23 1
Total Hepta-Furans 1890 1.32 25.0 0.99 1
Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:42 PM Superset Reference:23-0000653825 rev 00
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (M) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2300036-02 Basis: NA

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 21:42
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634903 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Cone. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1425.524 71 25-164 0.77 1.019
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1312.863 66 25-181 1.56 1.172
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1296.985 65 32-141 1.25 0.992
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1326.713 66 28-130 1.26 0.994
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1176.953 59 23-140 1.05 1.066
13C-OCDD 4000 1590.386 40 17-157 0.89 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 1257.558 63 24-169 0.79 0.994
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1490.768 75 24-185 1.60 1.132
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1405.728 70 21-178 1.58 1.163
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1344.772 67 26-152 0.49 0.972
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1167.072 58 26-123 0.53 0.975
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1230.660 62 29-147 0.52 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1508.071 75 28-136 0.52 0.988
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 894.388 45 28-143 042 1.041
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1192.274 60 26-138 0.44 1.079
37C1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 557.381 70 35-197 NA 1.020

Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:42 PM Superset Reference:23-0000653825 rev 00
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Client:
Project:
Sample Matrix:

Sample Name:
Lab Code:

ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report
ALS Environmental - Holland (MI)
23010078
Aqueous Leachate

Duplicate Lab Control Sample
EQ2300036-03

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Service Request:
Date Collected:
Date Received:

Units:
Basis:

E2300044
NA

NA

pg/L
NA

Printed 2/10/2023 2:49:42 PM
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Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 22:32
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634904 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Native Analyte Results
Fon Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD 166 227 5.00 0.76 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 1030 0.958 25.0 1.59 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 989 0.821 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 924 0.723 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 1050 0.739 25.0 1.32 1.006 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 858 1.08 25.0 1.05 1.000 1
OCDD 2050 5.79 50.0 0.86 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF 181 1.54 5.00 0.77 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 887 1.05 25.0 1.57 1.001 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 971 1.13 25.0 1.60 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 865 0.650 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 950 0.694 25.0 1.25 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 976 0.876 25.0 1.18 1.000 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 799 0.588 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 975 1.31 25.0 0.98 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 836 1.38 25.0 1.02 1.000 1
OCDF 2020 4.69 50.0 0.89 1.005 1

Superset Reference:23-0000653825 rev 00



Client:
Project:
Sample Matrix:

Sample Name:
Lab Code:

ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request:
23010078 Date Collected:
Aqueous Leachate Date Received:
Duplicate Lab Control Sample Units:
EQ2300036-03 Basis:

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

E2300044
NA

NA

pg/L
NA

Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 22:32
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634904 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins 166 2.27 5.00 0.76 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 1030 0.958 25.0 1.59 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 2960 0.758 25.0 1.24 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 858 1.08 25.0 1.05 1
Total Tetra-Furans 182 1.54 5.00 0.69 1
Total Penta-Furans 1880 1.09 25.0 1.32 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3590 0.688 25.0 1.22 1
Total Hepta-Furans 1810 1.34 25.0 0.98 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2300044
Project: 23010078 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Aqueous Leachate Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Duplicate Lab Control Sample Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2300036-03 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 02/07/23 22:32
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 1/31/23
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P634904 Blank File Name: P634894
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P634891
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1337911 67 25-164 0.78 1.019
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1147.396 57 25-181 1.61 1.172
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1067.376 53 32-141 1.25 0.992
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1220.731 61 28-130 1.23 0.994
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1140.596 57 23-140 1.07 1.066
13C-OCDD 4000 1796.869 45 17-157 0.91 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 1228.889 61 24-169 0.78 0.994
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1314.366 66 24-185 1.57 1.133
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1194.609 60 21-178 1.55 1.163
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1185.878 59 26-152 0.49 0.972
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1093.927 55 26-123 0.53 0.975
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1006.395 50 29-147 0.51 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1352.047 68 28-136 0.51 0.988
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 876.857 44 28-143 0.44 1.041
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1084.989 54 26-138 0.43 1.079
37C1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 513.645 64 35-197 NA 1.020
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ALS Group, USA
Holland, Michigan
Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name: REPULICINDUSTRIAL - ROMULU Date/Time Received: 03-Jan-23 20:00

Work Order: 23010078 Received by: DS

Checklist completed by Diane Shaw 04-Jan-23 Reviewed by: Chelsey Cook 05-Jan-23
eSignature Date eSignature Date

Matrices: Liquid

Carrier name: Courier

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [J Not Present ]
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [J No ] Not Present
Custody seals intact on sample bottles? Yes [J No [ Not Present
Chain of custody present? Yes No []
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes No []
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes No []
Samples in proper containet/bottle? Yes No [
Sample containers intact? Yes No [J
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No []
All samples received within holding time? Yes No []
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes No []
Sample(s) received on ice? Yes No []
Temperature(s)/Thermometer(s): |4.1/5.1 c | I@ |
Cooler(sY/Kit(s): | |
Date/Time sample(s) sent to storage: |1/4/2023 9:05:49 AM
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes L] No LI No VOA vials submitted
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? Yes [ No (] N/A
pH adjusted? Yes [ ] No[ ] N/A
pH adjusted by: L
Login Notes:
Client Contacted: Date Contacted: Person Contacted:
Contacted By: Regarding:
Comments:
CorrectiveAction:
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